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T u APPLICABLE CODES AND DESIGN CRITERIA CODE PLAN GENERAL NOTES Mead
/ AV AN
UNSPRINKLERED SPRINKLERED Project Name and Location: |
§'i PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK AND DEFINITION OF THE PROJECT ALTERATIONS u n
B INDUSTRIAL Madison Metro Transit DEFINED AS AN ALTERATION AND ADDITION |
BUSINESS AREA A L il Bus Storage Renovations and Service Lane Addition USING THE WORK AREA METHOD COMPLIANCE METHOD (IBC - 301.1.2) THE TOTAL COMBINED WORK
b TIIT——] 9 . AREAS IS 22,138 SQ.FT. EACH AREA IS INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED. thE ENTIRE PROJECT CONSISTS OF Mead & Hunt, Inc.
1101 E. Washington Ave. ALL WORK AREAS AS DEFINED ON THE PLANS. 2440 Deming Way
Madison, W1 53703 1. THERE ARE SIX (6) SEPARATE WORK AREAS EACH INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED BY THE .
(OPEN TO BELOW) CLASSIFICATION OF WORK IN CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF THE WISCONSIN EXISTING BUILDING CODE. Middleton, WI 53562
Applicable Design Criteria and Codes: 2. THE EGRESS SYSTEM IS UNCHANGED IN ALL THE AREAS OF ALTERATIONS EXCEPT FOR AREA # 2 phone: 608-273-6380
A WHERE THE EXIT ACCESS, EXITS, AND EXIT DISCHARGE IS SHOWN ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS. meadhunt.com
PN Building C : i ildi 3. THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN ILLUSTRATES THE NEW EGRESS SYSTEM IN THE ADDITIONS.
AN g Code / Structural Code: International Building Code (IBC 2015)
S 2018 Wisconsin Commercial Building Code, Chapter SPS 362 4. REFER TO EACH INDIVIDUAL WORK AREA FOR THE SPECIFIC CODE ANALYSIS FOR THAT AREA.
Existing Building Code: International Existing Building Code (2015) Jl |
2018 Wisconsin Commercial Existing Building Code, Chapter SPS 366 || IKUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC
(OPEN TO BELOW) | CODE SITE PLAN NOTES LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND: T
Work Area Method (301.1.2) Defined Compliance Methods and Classifications of Work:
Work Area # 1: Addition (IEBC Section 507) ; ZONING:
Work Area # 2 Alterat!on -Level 2 (IEBC Sect!on 504) : WMADISON, WISCONSIN ZONING 0—0—0—0 1 HR RATED WALL
Work Area # 3: Alteration -Level 1 (IEBC Section 504) ORDINANCE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23. 2018
Work Area # 4: Alteration -Level 1 (lEBC Section 503) THROUGH THE CODE OF ORD'NANCE,S CODIFIED
Work Area # 5: Alteration -Level 1 (IEBC Section 504) THROUGH ORDINANCE NO. ORD-18-00108.
~ SPRINKLERED Work Area # 6: Addition (IEBC Section 507) 00—00—00-  2HRRATED WALL
- DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION:
- . . . . . |
S-1 Plumbing Code: Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapters SPS 381 - SPS 384 TE = TRADITIONAL EMPLOYMENT 3 HR RATED WALL © Copyrignt 2013
! .
ACCESSORY - SETBACKS & LOT COVERAGE This dgcgment, or any portion thereof, shall
> MECHANICAL ROOM Mechanical Code: International Mechanical Code (IMC 2015) ERONT - NONE - INGERSOLL. STREET o e i o 2
Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 364 SIDES - NONE UNLESS NEEDED FOR ACCESS E’f:tpt"?g mg;z”;gﬁgi’;mgbwfad &
! —1 [ — | — ] REAR - 20'-0" r&spér)sit;le for any unauthorized use of, or
Electrical Code: National Electric Code (NEC 2017) 85% MAX LOT COVERAGE EXIT ACCESS e —
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANCY PLAN Hisconsin Adminisrave Gode, Ghapler S5 910
3 Fer—ro Fire/Life Safety Code: National Fire Protection Association, Chapter 1 (NFPA-1, 2012) > RESE A O D A, LOURS
Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapters SPS 314 & SPS 330 IBC TABLE 705.8 MAXIMUM AT?EA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE: EXIT
Accessibility Code: International Building Code, Chapter 11 (IBC 2015) 0'-3' = NOT PERMITTED
Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 369 3-5' = UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED = 15% metro tranSit
. . : EXIT DISCHARGE
Energy Code: International Energy Conservation Code, (IEEC 2015) 3. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: >
]ﬂr‘ hf ﬂ/}r i Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 363 DISTURBED AREA LESS THAN 4,000 SF - NO CHANGE
UNSPRINKLERED i § f
ey E= e f Gas Code: International Fuel Gas Code, (IFGC 2015) F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER -
BUSTNESS AREA A U E Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 365 & WALL MOUNTED
[ |
I
Rl s i e : EER : | Boiler Code: Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 341 FE.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER -
& - e Emma % —r— CABINET
mmuam i Elevator Code: ASME A17.1-2013
{ Wisconsin Administrative Code, Chapter SPS 318 r——"
E AREAS OF WORK
" SPRINKLERED f
S |
%
|
INDUSTRIAL ‘

}P F
I
| Existing Building Data LL]
|
,,%L 2 F Building Occupancy Classifications
% | IBC Chapter 3: Moderate-hazard Storage, Group S-1 - Areas currently are not classified as any H -... <
X B ‘5 Accessory Occupancy: Group B: Business - 8% of Total Area ——
= - 2 1‘ Occupancy Use Classifications: - .
I ;1 Motor Vehicle (Bus) Parking Storage D
{ Motor Vehicle (Bus) Repair and Maintenance
Adminstration Offices [
== I
b3 1 I Existing Construction Type Z
Construction Type is Prescriptively Assumed Type 11B
. TL—IT ’ Fire Resistive Requirements for Building Elements O
IBC Table 601: Type IIB —
Structural Frame: 0 hr I—
Bearing Walls S—
Exterior: 0 hr D
Interior: 0 hr
EXlS'n NG FI RST FLOOR OCCUPANCY PLAN Interior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions: 0 hr D
2 164 = 10" Floor Construction: 0 hr <
Roof construction and secondary framing: 0hr
Fire Resistive Requirements for Exterior Walls Based on Separation Distance
( IBC Table 602 I I I
Exterior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions where "x" is distance from fire separation
Group S-1 2
EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE 0251t 2 hr
5210 ft 1 hr
/‘ X =10 ft 0 hr
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ R R Required Separation of Occupancies
] IBC Table 508.4: Required Separation of Occupancies (Hours) I I I
| B/S-1 |No Separation Requirement
| PROPERTY LINE % Building Area O
TYP PRIVATE OWNER OFFICE BUILDING PRIVATE IBC Section 507, Unlimited Area Buildings: —
HISTORIC LANDMARK OWNER Section 507.5 Two Story Buildings: Sprinklered, one or two-story buildings - Type S, shall not be limited in
OFFICE area where the building is provided with an automatic sprinkler system throughout and is surrounded by public I
§ BUILDING ways not less than 60ft in width. I
HISTORIC
. | — — _—_ |- - LANDMARK . . . LIJ
§ Section 507.2, Reduced Open Space: Public ways may be reduced to 40 feet provided that the reduced
i width shall not be allowed for more than 75% of the building and the exteriror walls and openings have a 3 hour CD
] fire resistance rating. .
o . . | LIJ
% § Automatic Sprinkler System: Z
- Existing Moderate-Hazard Storage Occupancies include an Automatic Sprinkler System O I <>E
% § Existing Acccessory Occupancy (B) does NOT include an Automatic Sprinkler System — -
[
g N
Z EXISTING MADISON METRO BUS GARAGE BUILDING Occupant Load — O
E AT 1-35 S INGERSOLL STREET § IBC Table 1004.1.1 D Z =
o) Business Occupancy: 1 occupant/ 100 gsf (D
& Industrial Occupancy: 1 occupant/ 100 gsf < Z 8
§ Warehouses Occupancy: 1 occupant / 500 gsf I f N~
Accessory Storage, Mech. Equip Rm. Occupancy: 1 occupant /300 gsf E 7p) (qp)
Function / Floor Area Occupants e < O
\/ § Business 21,467 215 —_—
Vehicle Warehouse Storage 172,470 345 LI_ O ; ;
Industrial Occupancy 55,085 551 O |_ -
&> § Accessory Storage, Mech. Equip Rm. 5,064 22 II N Z
Total 267,577 1,133 O
§ Means of Egress of Egress System and Egress Capacity p— )
| C IBC Section 1005 - Means of Egress Width for Other Components .2" J_ — 5
) I o
& x i Common Path of Travel O E ~— %
EAST MAIN STREET | _ OO0 l'ﬁ'_:J IBC Chapter 10 (All work Areas are S-1, with an automatic sprinkler system ) Aan
k\ ¢ 4 4 4 4 4 o N - - - \\* B B B - 2 Storage Occupancy - S-1 | 100 feet
= = ISSUED
a\ > PROPERTY LINE, TYP % Exit Access Travel Distance
: / — g2 NEW ADDTION N 3 IBC Chapter 10
‘ - o X T Storage Occupancy - S-1 250 feet
] % "= 'é Group S-1 Increase 400 feet where roof deck is 24 ft
| ow n
_ | zZ= -y . .
%) Cep— () e ] g é I\I::Bnlmuhm Corridor Width
Ng! % NBii —l PROPERTY LINE, TYP =qn C Chapter 10 _
5 g | Z % No Exceptions | 44 inches
o S % | o=
o — E PRIVATE OWNER : :
2 %) | \I —| <l EXISTING BUILDING Dead-end Corridor Distance
> — < IBC Chapter 10
2 — ] & g Storage Occupancy - S-1 | 50 feet
© Y ] O]
< — =)
o \ I / ~ || EXISTING PARKING NO =4
é - CHANGE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS €n35
= / < .
(IC.) Z | CONTRACT NO.: 8238
Q \ ] MBH NO.: 4503500-170148.02
< || |
I i DATE: January 17, 2019
o K ( 7[% % %7 o DESIGNEDBY: SZK
g C(:D C(:D C(:D ] DRAWN BY: JPM
":. T cHeckepBy: RCL
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WORK AREA NUMBER 3/4/5

WORK AREA NUMBER 2

WORK AREA NUMBER 1

Work Area Occupancy Classification

Work Area Occupancy Classification

Work Area Occupancy Classification

IBC Section 311.2: Moderate-hazard Storage, Group S-1

IBC Section 311.2: Moderate-hazard Storage, Group S-1

IBC Section 311.2: Moderate-hazard Storage, Group S-1,

Construction Type

Construction Type

Classification of Work = Alteration Level 1 (IEBC Section 504)
Occupancy Group: S-1
Type of Construction: Assummed Type |I1B
Existing Automatic Sprinkler System

to purpose/function

Scope: Adding/removing equipment and associated slab alterations within existing building footprint. No change

Occupant Load

Classification of Work = Alteration Level 2 (IEBC Section 504)
Occupancy Group: S-1
Type of Construction: Type 1B
Existing Automatic Sprinkler System

Scope: This area reconfigured with new walls and rooms within the existing building footprint.

Fire Resistive Requirements for Building Elements

IBC Table 601: Type IIB

(ADDITION - |IEBC 507)

Fuel/Fluid Types and Quantities do not classify space as H - Occupancy

Construction Type

Classification of Work = Addition (IEBC Section 507)
Occupancy Group: S-1
Type of Construction: Type 1B
Proposed New Automatic Sprinkler System

Fire Resistive Requirements for Building Elements

IBC Table 601: Type IIB

CODE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK AND DEFINITION OF THE PROJECT ALTERATIONS
DEFINED AS AN ALTERATION AND ADDITION

USING THE WORK AREA METHOD COMPLIANCE METHQOD (IBC - 301.1.2) THE TOTAL COMBINED WORK

AREAS IS 22,138 SQ.FT. EACH AREA IS INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED. thE ENTIRE PROJECT CONSISTS OF

ALL WORK AREAS AS DEFINED ON THE PLANS.

1. THERE ARE SIX (6) SEPARATE WORK AREAS EACH INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED BY THE
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK IN CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF THE WISCONSIN EXISTING BUILDING CODE.

2. THE EGRESS SYSTEM IS UNCHANGED IN ALL THE AREAS OF ALTERATIONS EXCEPT FOR AREA # 2
WHERE THE EXIT ACCESS, EXITS, AND EXIT DISCHARGE IS SHOWN ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS.

3. THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN ILLUSTRATES THE NEW EGRESS SYSTEM IN THE ADDITIONS.

4. REFER TO EACH INDIVIDUAL WORK AREA FOR THE SPECIFIC CODE ANALYSIS FOR THAT AREA.

(ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 - IEBC 503)

(ADDITION - IEBC 507)

IBC Table 1004.1.2 - Function of Space Structural Frame: [0 hr Structural Frame: O hr
1.2- : : Bearing Walls .
Industrial Occupant Load Factor = 100 gross Bearing Walls E>?terior' 0 hr LI FE SAF ErY PLAN LEGEND'
Function of Space Area Occupants Exterior: 0 hr Interior- 0 hr
_ i * ior: h '
Work Area 3 - Industrial 2,343 Interior: __ ra— 0 hr Interior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions: 0 hr
Work Area 4 - Industrial 5.000 * Interior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions: 0 hr > ——0—0—0— 1 HR RATED WALL
. 2 > Floor Construction: 0 hr
Work Area 3 - Industrial 40 - Floor Construction: 0 hr Roof construction and dary framing: 0h
*Existing Occupant Load Unaltered (Typical) Roof construction and secondary framing: 0 hr _noot construction and secondary traming: r
Fire Resistive Requirements for Exterior Walls Based on Separation Distance o R RATED WALL
o ni Load IBC Table 602 H—00—0¢
I(I;((:Du'pl'abl 1?;)4 T2 Funch s Exterior Nonbearing Walls and Partitions where "x" is distance from fire separation
WORK AREA NUMBER 6 able 1994. 1.2 - Function ol space
Industrial Occupant Load Factor = 100 gross 0>5ft —XO0—— 00— 3 HR RATED WALL
Function of Space Area Occupants 5510 ft
Work Area Occupancy Classification Industrial 4,500 sf 45 X210 ft
IBC Section 311.2: Moderate-hazard Storage, Group S-1 . — Total 4,500 sf 45 Building Area
Interior Finishes: IBC Section 507, Unlimited Area Buildings:
, IBC Table 803.9 (Building fully sprinklered) . ’ e gs: o S EXIT ACCESS
Construction Type Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Exit Enclosures and Exit Passageways: Class C (Minimum) Section 507.5 Two Story Buildings: Sprinklered, one or two-story buildings - Type S, shall not be limited in area
Classification of Work = Addition (IEBC Section 507) Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Corridors: Class C (Minimum) where the buil_ding. is provided with an automatic sprinkler system throughout and is surrounded by public ways not
Occupancy Group: S-1 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Rooms and Enclosed Spaces: Class C (Minimum) less than 60ft in width.
Type of Construction: Type 1B Interior Floor Finish for All Floor Coverings: Class Il
No Automatic Sprinkler System Combustible materials in type IIB construction shall comply with Sections 805.1.1-805.1.3 Section 507.2, Reduced Open Space: Public.wf':lys may be reduged to 40 feet provi;jed that the reducec_i width EXIT
Scope: This is an existing pre-engineered booth that is relocated from within the building to this new poistion 3h5}||t”°t be e;l_lowed for more than 75% of the building and the exteriror walls and openings have a 3 hour fire
resistance rating.
Occupant Load Allowable BUIIdIng H9|ght and Number of Stories % EXIT DISCHARGE
IBC Table 1004.1.2 - Function of Space IBC Table 504.3 & 504.4:
Business/Industrial Occupant Load Factor = 100 gross :
Function of Space Area Occupants Maximum Allowed Actual F.E
: Height Stories Height Stories o FIRE EXTINGUISHER -
Industrial (Relocated Booth) 65 sf 1 g g ) WALL MOUNTED
Total 65 sf 1 Group S-1/ 1IB Sprinkled, Addition 75'-0" 20'-0" 1
F.E.C. -
Allowable Building Height and Number of Stories Occupant Load = QARSI\I?E(%I' INGUISHER
IBC Chapter 5: IBC Table 1004.1.1
. Business Occupancy: 1 occupant / 100 gsf -
Maximum Allowed Actual Industrial Occupancy: 1 occupant / 100 gsf r 1 AREAS OF WORK
Height Stories Height Stories Accessory Storage, Mech. Equip Rm. Occupancy: 1 occupant / 300 gsf |_ _l
Exterior Room - Pre-engineered booth 75-0" 3 9-0" 1 Function / Floor Area Occupants -—-—
Business (Renovation) 402 4
Industrial Occupancy Addition 10,300 103
Accessory Storage, Mech. Equip Rm. (Renovation) 2,035 7
2nd Floor Equipment Platform (Renovation) 1,033 4
Total 11,735 111
Interior Finishes:
IBC Table 803.9 (Building fully sprinklered)
Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Exit Enclosures and Exit Passageways: Class C (Minimum)
Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Corridors: Class C (Minimum)
WORK AREA 1: Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish for Rooms and Enclosed Spaces: Class C (Minimum)
BUS POWER (RENOVATION - IEBC 507) Interior Floor Finish for All Floor Coverings: Class I
CHARGING STATION Combustible materials in type IIB construction shall comply with Sections 805.1.1-805.1.3
rﬁm @ aa e e aS “* Plumbing Fixtures
BRI i TT IBC Chapter 29
! [ % E} L / i > Minimum Number of Plumbing Fixtures for S-1 Occupancy Classification
[ — e N ggp— | | Fixture Calculation per 2902.1: To determine the occupant Water Closets Lavatories
FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT PLATFORM load for each sex the total occupant shall be divided_in half. Males \ Females Males \ Females
202 201 OPEN TO 98 total occupants: 49 occupants for each sex. This does
BELOW not increase the occupant load by more than 20%. None are 1 PER 100 1 PER 100
required.
2ND FLOOR EQUIPMENT PLATFORM PLAN 1 UNISEX PROVIDED | 1 UNISEX PROVIDED
2 1/32" =1'-0"
Urinal substitution for water closets per IPC Chapter 4.
Drinking Fountains: 1 per 1000 for S-1 occupancy; 0 drinking fountains required.
Service Sinks: 1 service sink for the entire building.
WORK AREA 4: — WORK AREA 3
(ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 - IEBC 503) (ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 - IEBC 503)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 / 8 17 18 19 20 21 . ‘ @ @ 27 e @ 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
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PHASING PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

BUILDING SHALL BE OWNER OCCUPIED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE

" CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. OWNER OPERATES 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A

WEEK. BUS STORAGE AND TRAVEL LANES ARE REQUIRED TO REMAIN CLEAR
FOR CONTINOUS ACCESS.

. WORK AREAS 1 & 2 SHALL BE FULLY ABANDONED. PROVIDE TEMPORARY

PARTITIONS AND/OR SAFETY BARRIERS TO PREVENT ACCESS INTO
CONSTRUCTION ZONES AND CAUTION ONGOING BUS TRAFFIC.

. WORK AREAS 3, 5, & 6 WILL REQUIRE COORDINATION WITH OWNER

OPERATION DOWN TIME. WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN AN EXPEDIANT
WAY TO LIMIT DOWN TIME.

. WORK AREA 4 - WASH LANE DECONSTRUCTION MAY ONLY BEGIN ONCE

WORK AREA 1 - NEW SERVICE LANE IS COMMISSIONED AND OPERATIONAL.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AND/OR SAFETY BARRIERS TO PREVENT
ACCESS INTO CONSTRUCTION ZONES AND CAUTION ONGOING BUS TRAFFIC.

. ANEGOTIATED CONSTRUCTION EASMENT WITH THE ADJACENT SOUTHWEST

PROPERTY OWNER IS IN PLACE FOR CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE
ADDITION PORTION OF WORK IN WORK AREA 1. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A SECURE SITE ON THE ADJACENT
PROPERTY. A TEMPORARY 8'-0" CONSTRUCTION SECURITY FENCE IS
REQUIRED. SITE RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS ARE NOTED ON THE CIVIL
DRAWINGS.

. CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYEE PARKING IS NOT PERMITTED IN METRO

EMPLOYEE PARKING.

. CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SHALL BE LIMITED AT THE PRIMARY BUS DRIVE

ACCESS AND FIRE LANE ACCESS.

. WORK AREA NUMBERING IS NOT INTENDED TO DICTATE ORDER.

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE WORK AREA 4 - DECONSTRUCT WORK AREA 3 - BUS LIFT
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Site Information Block

Site Address

1101 E. Washington

Site Acreage

10.28

No. of Stories

2

Building Height

30 Ft.

DSPS Type of New Constuction

1B

Existing Building Square Feet

267,577

Building Addition Square Feet

10,300

Use of Property

Commercial

Number of New Trees

2

Existing Regular Surface Stalls

218

Existing HCP Surface Stalls

8

Proposed Regular Surface Stalls

209

Proposed HCP Surface Stalls

8

Existing Bicycle Parking (Interior)

Proposed Bicycle Parking (Interior)

Existing % Impervious

91.5

Proposed % Impervious

92

Green Space Being Removed

2127 SF

Pvmt. Being Converted to Roof

10,076 SF

Green Space Becoming Roof

668 SF

Green Space Becoming Pvmt.

1459 SF

Total Disturbed Area

25,900 SF

Side of Lot

Setback (ft.)

Front -West (Ingersoll)

None

Back - East

20

Side - North (E. Washington)

None

Side - South (MG&E)

None

NOTES:

1) EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY STATED OR SHOWN ON THIS MAP, THIS SURVEY DOES NOT PURPORT TO REFLECT ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO THE SUBJECT REAL ESTATE: EASEMENTS; BUILDING SETBACK LINES; RESTRICTIVE
COVENANTS; SUBDIVISION RESTRICTIONS; ZONING OR OTHER LAND USE REGULATIONS; AND ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN
ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE. SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT.

2) NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE AS A PART OF THIS SURVEY TO OBTAIN OR SHOW DATA CONCERNING EXISTENCE, SIZE, DEPTH,
CONDITION, CAPACITY, OR LOCATION OF ANY UTILITY OR MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC SERVICE FACILITY. FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
THESE UTILITIES OR FACILITIES, PLEASE CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.

3) DATES OF FIELD WORK: JULY 10, 16, & 26, AND AUG 17, 2018 SURVEY BY: BURSE ENGINEERING

4) SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES,
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE
SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

5) ALL BUILDINGS, AND SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS ON AND ADJACENT TO THE SITE ARE NOT NECESSARILY
SHOWN HEREON.

6) ALL TREES, HEDGES AND GROUND COVER ON THE SITE MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE SHOWN HEREON.

7) ROUTING OF PUBLIC UTILITIES IS BASED UPON DRAWINGS OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT, MARKINGS PROVIDED BY DIGGER'S HOTLINE TICKET NUMBERS 20182713939 AND 20182713952, AND VISIBLE ABOVE
GROUND STRUCTURES. ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES/STRUCTURES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO EXCAVATIONS WERE MADE TO
LOCATED UTILITIES. BEFORE EXCAVATIONS ARE PERFORMED CONTACT DIGGER'S HOTLINE.

8) ELEVATIONS ARE BASED UPON NAVD88 DATUM. SURVEYOR TRANSFERRED ELEVATIONS TO THE SITE UTILIZING RTK GPS
SURVEYING OBSERVING THE WISCORS NETWORK.
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SITE REMOVALS PLAN NOTES:

1. REMOVED HYDRANTS SHALL BE SALVAGED AND DELIVERED TO THE MADISON WATER UTILITY.

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT POLE AND LUMINAIRE FOR RELOCATION AS SHOWN ON
SHEET C-101. REMOVE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
BASE, BUT RETAIN IN PLACE TO EXTEND TO NEW LOCATION.

3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT TRASH COMPACTOR BACK TO EXISTING DISCONNECT
SWITCH TO ALLOW RELOCATION OF COMPACTOR. REMOVE DISCONNECT SWITCH AND POST FOR
RELOCATION AS SHOWN ON SHEET C-101. REMOVE FEEDER CONDUIT TO BELOW GRADE. EXTEND
BELOW GRADE SAME AS NEW WORK MATCHING EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING TO NEW DISCONNECT

\)
\)
6:,%
)\
4
S
OOG
1
@
5 0N
2
%K R 79.6\
— 4 2
5 R SAW CUT AND
/ - REMOVE CONCRETE
ISy
\)
SAW CUT AND
iéf;k’ﬁ REMOVE ASPHALT
e o o ® o0 o PY
EXISTING
% CONCRETE
2 N ® o ©  TYY) ° o0
ﬁ 10' GAS EASEMENT °
| i N\
| o A & .
3 L B ——" S ~ N e — o —
| EX|ST|T G
‘ . RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTPOLE ASPHALT
1| . (SEE NOTE 2) .
5 ) | / < | |
I/ .‘ 1
i REMOVE TURF
\4 J\ \ o) L{ ,&
j{ J RELOCATE TRASH COMPACTOR
! & = ) (SEE NOTE 3)
& o = T T 1 _/7 \ \
AN 777T777 PIOST INTO ELEi)TRICAL DISCONNECT REMOVE TURF
N
AN
’[Fi ST T ST ——@+——F ST —/—— ST
. )
=+ REMOVE AND REPLACE
- | STORMWATER STRUCTURE
. s R
NN\
o S
>,
N ] -
S
/ @ ® @
S
L —

LOCATION.
|
|
\
\
|
|
\
\
|
|
\
\
|
|
\
\
|
|
\
\
|
|
\
\
|
REMOVE WATER MAIN |
REMOVE STORM INLET AND PIPE, REMOVE POWER POLE FOOTING |
PLUG PIPE AT BUILDING, EST. 15" } REMOVE STORM MANHOLE
REMOVE HYDRANT |
| REMOVE 25' STORM PIPE
|
e —
\ ‘
\
REMOVE ! M )
ASPHALT
=
X 4 < /
x XX N46°10"34"E (N4500'49"E)
7T ) T 4 4 < @ a 624747
/W 4 L050 <3 P K X ‘ ' REMOVE
2 < » CONCRETE /%, 4y
4 REMOVE XXX <X e T st —
_/ ASPHALT % S
. . /
STRIP TOPSOIL T, REMOVE FENCE
(@]
/ \ T
4% \
REMOVE
ASPHALT EXISTING
REMOVE TREES ASPHALT
ST T T
3 REMOVE FENCE
i//
> REMOVE
o"] - ! IE// REMOVE ELECTRIC, UNDERGROUND
o - & /IFNC// REMOVE FENCE
o — //SS/I——— REMOVE SANITARY SEWER
- o /ISDI/ REMOVE STORM SEWER
O
o - I/ REMOVE WATER LINE
o XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXX  SAW CUT PAVEMENT
o ASPHALT REMOVAL
O
B CONCRETE REMOVAL
2
B G STRIP TOPSOIL
o
le
S e
o
pdll K<)
POl 0
[on
I ) a
(@)
-
[9)
- )
- O
| . O
. O
@ O
— N 0 20 40

Mead
Hunt

Mead and Hunt, Inc.
2440 Deming Way
Middleton, WI 53562
phone: 608-273-6380
meadhunt.com

| |
_,J KUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC

© Copyright 2019

This document, or any portion thereof, shall
not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any
other project or extension of this project
except by written agreement with Mead &
Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be
responsible for any unauthorized use of, or
alteration to these documents.

metro transit

Z
O
-
O
a
<
LL
Z
<
-
L
O
=
Y
L]
%
-
N
Z
<
Y
I_
O
Y
I_
LL
=

prd i
O >
2 5
D —
< 2%
= cz;g?)
LL ==
O =
> Bl
= 5<5(
@) TS

ISSUED

01/17/19 BID SET

o
CONTRACT NO.: 8238

M&H NO.: 4503500-170148.02
DATE: January 17, 2019
DESIGNED BY: | GK

DRAWN BY: CAJ

CHECKED BY: SZK

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

|
SHEET CONTENTS

SITE REMOVALS PLAN

SHEET NO.

C-041



X:\4503500\170148.02\TECH\CAD\C-101.DWG

1/10/2019 3:35:00 PM

Mead
Hunt

EAST WASHINGTON AVE

“%i@‘ o ® Y ; ; Mead and Hunt, Inc.
%, | | 2440 Deming Way
EXISTING HYDRANT | | Middleton, WI 53562
| | phone: 608-273-6380
— meadhunt.com
I SITE IMPROVEMENT AND UTILITIES PLAN NOTES:
i |
1. REMOVED HYDRANTS SHALL BE SALVAGED AND DELIVERED TO THE MADISON WATER UTILITY. Il TKUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC
2. ALL STORM SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF
MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION (CURRENT EDITION).
3. ALL PAVEMENT DAMAGE TO INGERSOLL ST. THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SHALL BE RESTORED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY'S PATCHING CRITERIA. REFER TO
HTTP://WWW.CITYOFMADISON.COM/ENGINEERING/PATCHING
CRITERIA.CFM.
4. THE UTILITY CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN CONNECTION PERMIT FROM THE CITY PRIOR TO ANY UTILITY —————
CONSTRUCTION. APPLICATION IS AVAILABLE CITYOFMADISON. COM/ENGINEERING/PERMITS.CFM © Capyrignt 218 o
is document, or any portion thereof, shal
not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any
5. MAINTAIN / PROTECT EXISTING FIRE LANE SIGNS. olher project or extension of thisproject
Hunt, Inp. Mead & Hunt shaII_ not be
6. RELOCATE POLE AND LUMINAIRE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE BASE TO iration o these documents o o %"
MATCH REMOVED BASE. PROVIDE NEW CONNECTION TO EXISTING LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT MADE ————————
AVAILABLE FROM REMOVED POLE AND LUMINAIRE.
[ ]
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R © Mead and Hunt, Inc.
%, O 2440 Deming Way

phone: 608-273-6380
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% \ \ Middleton, WI 53562
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| | meadhunt.com

| |
_,J KUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC

EROSION CONTROL AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

1. STREET SWEEPING OR VACUUMING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AVAILABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE USED
DAILY TO REMOVE ANY SEDIMENT THAT IS TRANSPORTED OR ESCAPES THE IMMEDIATE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN A DEWATERING AND SEDIMENT REMOVAL SYSTEM TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY AS © Copyright 2019
PART OF THE EROSION CONTROL APPLICATION. not be cupicatsd datibse o vasd o any
other projectAor extension of this project
3. ALL INLETS WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND WITHIN 300 FEET DOWNSTREAM OF THE DISTURBED AREA SHALL HAVE Fmt Ing. Mead & St ahall not e
SEDIMENT CONTROL INLET PROTECTION. responsiefor any unauthorized use of or

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEMPORARY CONTAINER(S) FOR CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT. THE CONTAINER
SHALL HOLD A MINIMUM VOLUME OF 400 CUBIC FEET & SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4 FEET. THE CONTAINER MAY
BE PREMANUFACTURED OR CUSTOM CONSTRUCTED. THE CONTAINER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 50 MIL THICK HDPE LINER
OR EQUIVALENT TO PREVENT LEAKAGE. THE CONTAINER(S) SHALL BE REGULARLY CLEANED AND THE CONTENTS
PROPERLY DISPOSED.

5. WEEKLY AND STORM RELATED EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED AND REPORTED PER CITY .
ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 37). A USLE COMPUTATION HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE CITY EROSION CONTROL metro transit
APPLICATION. ANOI / WRAPP PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESORCES.

6. PROPER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE IN PLACE FOR FIRE SYSTEM TESTING, AND CITY ENGINEERING SHALL
BE CONTACTED @ 608.266.4751 TO VERIFY MEASURES ARE ADEQUATELY INSTALLED PRIOR TO THIS TESTING.

7. FOR EROSION CONTROL DETAILS, REFER TO CITY OF MADISON STANDARD DETAILS:
WWW.CITYOFMADISON.COM/PW/DOCUMENTS/STDSPECS/2017

8. STOCKPILE AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH TARPS AND CLEAR GRAVEL BERMS AT LEAST 8 INCHES HIGH.
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WASHED STONE

PLAN

6-INCH HUMP TO DIVERT
RUNOFF FROM PAVED ROAD

LEVEL SECTION
_\ 10 4 36
EXISTING PAVEMENT \ MINIMUM

NOTE:

MAINTAIN THE TRACKING PAD IN A CONDITION TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE
SITE. SHOULD MUD BE TRACKED OR WASHED ONTO EXISTING PAVEMENT, IT MUST BE
REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

c 2%

12"
MINIMUM

MINIMUM

SECTION

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NOT TO SCALE
/ STAPLE (2 PER BALE)

LI ll 2“

; * LINER

! % : 1/8" DIAZ.

STRAW BALE " STEEL WIRE
%XF'{%TU",:,IS METAL OR WOOD STAKES
(2 PER BALE)
SECTION A-A

NATIVE MATERIAL
(OPTIONAL)

ABOVE GROUND WASHOUT STAPLE DETAIL

10' MINIMUM METAL OR WOOD STAKE, TYP

STAPLE, TYP
STRAW BALE, ABOVE GROUND ONLY

N

* LINER OPTIONS:

WASHOUT 5 ) « EPDM LINER, 10 MIL THICK
LINER :
: AREA P MINIMUM

e CLAY LINER, 12" MINIMUM

CONCRETE
'I/ WASHOUT SIGN
\ SILT FENCE

SILT FENCE MARKER

VARIES

kKf——————-T T —————-T-——— -1

PLAN

3' MINIMUM

EXISTING GROUND
SECTION A-A

BELOW GROUND WASHOUT

/
WASHOUT
AREA CONCRETE
WASHOUT SIGN |
PORTABLE CONTAINER
PLAN (LAYOUT MAY VARY)
NOTES:

WASHOUT LOCATION SHALL BE MARKED WITH A SIGN.

IF PROJECT SITE WARRANTS, ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE MAY BE REQUIRED TO DIRECT CONCRETE WASHOUT
ACTIVITIES TO THE WASHOUT LOCATION(S).

WASHOUT SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY FOR LEAKS AND REPAIRED AS NECESSARY.

PUMPING OF WASH WATER MAY BE REQUIRED IF ADEQUATE SPACE IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR NEXT CONCRETE
POUR.

REPLACEMENT WASHOUT, SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL.

PORTABLE CONTAINERS SHALL BE IMPERMEABLE AND EASILY MOVED WITHOUT OVERFLOW.

CONCRETE WASHOUT DETAIL

1 3 NOT TO SCALE

HYDRANT TO BE INSTALLED FIRMLY
AND PLUMBED AGAINST
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR USING
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL SOILS

THE VALVE BOX SHALL NOT TRANSMIT
SHOCK OR STRESS TO THE VALVE. IT
SHALL BE CENTERED AND PLUMB OVER
THE WRENCH NUT OF THE VALVE WITH
THE BOX COVER FLUSH WITH FINISHED
GRADE, INSTALL VALVES IN LEAD ONLY
WHEN ORDERED BY OWNER

WHEN HYDRANT DRAIN IS BELOW THE
WATER TABLE, THE DRAIN HOLE SHALL
BE PLUGGED, AND THE OWNER NOTIFIED
THAT PUMPING WILL BE REQUIRED TO
PREVENT FREEZING OF WATER IN THE
BARREL.

REACTION BLOCK
3000 P.S.I. CONCRETE

DRAINAGE PIT 2-FEET IN DIAMETER AND 4»'

3-FEET DEEP SHALL BE EXCAVATED
BELOW EACH HYDRANT AND FILLED
(AND COMPACTED) WITH CRUSHED
STONE ASTM D448-NO. 67, A LEVEL OF
6-INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN OPENING

Y
REACTION BLOCK
3000 P.S.I. CONCRETE
[C—1
P
10
@) A 9 HYD. LEAD 2.
LIJ a
|_
<
; —
L 1
VALVE
HYDRANT ]
PLAN

3 PIECE VALVE BOX AND
LID (AS REQUIRED)

I
/\//>\///\ K

R

N
T

MINIMUM
COVER
REACTION BLOCK X
3000 P.S.I. CONCRETE %

PLACE CLAMPS AND RODS ON ALL HYDRANTS

AND LEADS. RODS: 3/4-INCH DIAMETER,
ASTM A307. CARBON STEEL, GRADE A
CLAMPS: 1/2"x2" FORMED STRAPS, ASTM #36
BOLTS: 5/8" DIAMETER, ASTM A325
BITUMINOUS CAT JOINT

RESTRAINING MATERIAL

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION DETAIL

SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE TO
SEDIMENT REMOVAL SYSTEM

\ SURROUNDING

SOIL \ L

FILTER FABRIC

REMOVABLE COVER 3/4"
PLYWOOD OR EQUIVALENT
WITH FILTER FABRIC

NOT TO SCALE

PLASTIC DRUM WITH
MAXIMUM 1/8" DIA. HOLES

SURROUNDING
SOIL \

MINIMUM 1 FOOT THICK
LAYER OF CLEAR STONE -
ASTM C33 SIZE NO. 8

SAND BAG FOR
FABRIC ANCHOR

PLASTIC DRUM MIN.
HEIGHT = 3', MIN.
VOLUME =50 GALLONS

DEWATERING

Pr—
—

/

\ g 30

MIN.

e ST L
T = e =TT
\WH\WH\WH\WH\‘T

—— ASTM C33 SIZE NO. 8
FILTER STONE

5' MIN.

DEWATERING SHALL COMPLY WITH WISCONSIN DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION PRACTICE
STANDARD CODE NO. 1061. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TWO STAGE SETTLING BOX AND A SEDIMENT
BAG / FILTER SYSTEM FOR THE SETTLING BOX EFFLUENT. A POLYMER MAY BE REQUIRED FOR FINER PARTICLE
SETTLING. THE TANK/BAG / FILTER SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MEET THE PUMPING
RATE. THE SEDIMENT REMOVAL SYSTEM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. PERMANENT WELLS SHALL BE SCREENED AND ADEQUATE SCREEN FILTER SAND INSTALLED TO
PREVENT PLUGGING OF THE SCREEN OR PUMPING OF SOIL.TEMPORARY WELLS DESIGN /LAYOUT SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL
DEWATERING PERMITS AS APPLICABLE PRIOR TO PERFORMING DEWATERING ACTIVITIES.

PERMIT REMARK

MMSD

CITY REQUIRED FOR ANY DEWATERING DISCHARGE
WDNR REQUIRED FOR PUMPING RATE EXCEEDING 70 GPM
DANE CO

PUBLIC HEALTH

DEWATERING SUMP DETAIL

REQUIRED IF DISCHARGE IS TO THE STORM SEWER

REQUIRED IF SOILS ARE CONTAMINATED & WATER IS DISCHARGED TO SANITARY SEWER

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

1.

INLET SPECIFICATIONS

AS PER THE PLAN
DIMENSION LENGTH AND
WIDTH TO MATCH

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,
TYPE FF

SEAMS ALL AROUND SIDE PIECES
AND ON FLAP POCKETS, TYP

FROM SINGLE PIECE OF FABRIC

4"x6" OVAL HOLE SHALL BE HEAT
CUT INTO ALL FOUR SIDE PANELS

DISCHARGE
TO
SEDIMENT
REMOVAL
SYSTEM

PROVIDE LARGER DIAMETER MANHOLES 44
WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN.

MANHOLE BASE SHALL BE CAST 4

MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE BARREL SECTION. )
BOTTOM BARREL SECTION SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 28 INCHES HIGH. 4

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF RING .
ADJUSTMENT.

WHEN ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED,
IT SHALL BE DONE WITH A COMBINATION OF
RINGS THICKER THAN 2-INCHES.

4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE SHALL BE
CONSIDERED STANDARD.

CASTING,

R-1550 OR R-2502 (FOR CATCH BASIN)

prm———]

/ ADJUSTING RINGS

ECCENTRIC
CONE
SECTION

‘ \ MANHOLE :

STEPS 16" O.C.

bl_4
S
[

ab

24" MIN

COMPACTED 3/4"
BASE COURSE

PRECAST CONCRETE STORM MANHOLE

OR CATCH BASIN DETAIL

)

FRONT, BACK, AND

BOTTOM TO BE

NOT TO SCALE

N 4\%
MINIMUM DOUBLE STITCHED \\‘\’

MADE

FLAP

‘ POCKET

USE REBAR OR STEEL ROD
FOR REMOVAL OR FOR

INLETS WITH CAST CURB BOX
1" USE WOOD 2x4, EXTEND 10"
BEYOND GRATE WIDTH ON
BOTH SIDES, LENGTH VARIES,
SECURE TO GRATE WITH WIRE
OR PLASTIC TIES

INLET PROTECTION DETAIL, TYPE D

6 NOT TO SCALE
EXCAVATED 2
N A0
X MATERIAL LN
X /\\\/\ CLEAN EARTH FILL COMPACTED
T R N TO 95 PERCENT STANDARD
; N < PROCTOR DENSITY
7 7
16 \\///\\ N
N 7,
MINIMUM / N UNDISTURBED SOIL
KN K&
\\/\ K
) \\ 0
O N7
\\///\ /\\//<
>\\///\\ PIPE O.D /\\\//
1/6 O.D. \\//;\\ = ;\\\//
X XK
N N 3/4-INCH CRUSHED STONE
| M 5
M o ASTM D 448 - NO. 67
X \\ N /\\\// TAMPED IN PLACE
I N
N K
NN S S S S S S S S S S S S s e
b oo NRRRRRRIRELRNRRIRRRN

NOTE:
BOTTOM OF TRENCH WIDTH SHALL BE THE PIPE O.D. PLUS
16-INCHES MINIMUM.

CONCRETE PIPE BEDDING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

9-INCH THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT PAVEMENT

NOTE:

D

4||

SUBGRADE
PROVIDE ANCHORS IN SLAB TO SECURE KIOSK

SECTION

CONCRETE PAVEMENT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

4||

A

2% SLOPE

v v

|

5" THICK
4000 PSI CONCRETE

SIDEWALK DETAIL

v
A A W s

4" THICK GRANULAR FILL

NOT TO SCALE

4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT
/ (2 1/2-INCH BINDER, 1 1/2-INCH SURFACE)

Z 9" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

SECTION

ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE
8-INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED
STEEL PIPE, FILL WITH GROUT, DOME
4 TOP AND TROWEL SMOOTH
FINISHED SURFACE
\ .
ENCASE BOLLARD POST IN CONCRETE,
4 DOME TOP AT FINISHED SURFACE AND
TROWEL SMOOTH
— 2l f—
NOT TO SCALE
- - : f“ ? <0 «d ‘ ‘
‘ ‘ o w12 )
R3" —/ . - wg — | 71/2"

44
4 i

30"

1

Y

30" REJECT CURB AND GUTTER

NOT TO SCALE

6"

—

—

30"

30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

NOT TO SCALE

Mead
Hunt

Mead and Hunt, Inc.
2440 Deming Way
Middleton, WI 53562
phone: 608-273-6380
meadhunt.com

it |
|| [KUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC

© Copyright 2019

This document, or any portion thereof, shall
not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any
other project or extension of this project
except by written agreement with Mead &
Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be
responsible for any unauthorized use of, or
alteration to these documents.
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CORNER, END,
OR PULL POST

—— :

16" MINIMUM DIAMETER

7
4
|< 4
a
| .

CONCRETE BASE

|
f
I
|
|
e

[—
|<1

-
_K_M\)\/\/\/\/\)\/\A\/\ %N %N N
\— TOP RAIL OR TENSION WIRE é
TIE WIRES OR CLIPS, TYP 9
— X X X XX —
CHAIN-LINK FABRIC, TYP
(9-GAGE, 2" MESH) TIE WIRES OR
< HOG RINGS, TYP
N BRACE RAIL % <
6|
é FABRIC WIDTH \— LINE POST
o XX
SRRRLRRKL
% SRRURRKLLRLRLRKR
% PRRLRRRLRRLLRLRLR
(3/8" MINIMUM DIAMETER) 4 TENSION 0000000000‘0‘0‘0‘
T SRR
| | < 0202020000 0 0.9 0 0.0 0
| | | = - \ = =
| | ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘T I | T‘ Uﬁm‘:‘ 1 1/2" MINIMUM
“ RN N 2 1/2" MAXIMUM BOTTOM =1
| L o OF FABRIC
. 16" MINIMUM DIAMETER i i GRADE HOG RINGS, TYP
| CONCRETE BASE - |
“ | 5'-0" MINIMUM | Y s | 5'-0" MINIMUM 5'-0" STEEL POST SCHEDULE
S - .
. 1 | .- 1 MINIMUM OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS (NOMINAL)
R i L] i USE AND SECTION FABRIC WIDTH 72-INCHES| FABRIC WIDTH 84-INCH | FABRIC WIDTH T08-INCH
e | . T e NO CONCRETE d OR LESS TO 96-INCH AND OVER
N L4 ON LINE POSTS - CORNER, END AND PULL POSTS
TUBULAR - ROUND 2.375" OD 2.875" OD 4.00" OD
= AT = LINE POST;()Tg B'\éAI;(él\LAJL:\II\_ALY SPACED = TUBULAR - SQUARE 200"5Q 2:50"5Q 3.0075Q
C-SECTION (ROLL-FORMED) 3.50" x 3.50" 3.50" x 3.50" -
LINE POSTS
CHAIN-LINK SECURITY FENCE DETAIL TUBULAR - ROUND 1-90"x OD 2.375" 0D 28757 0D
2.25"x 1.70" 2.25" x 1.70" 2.25"x 1.70"
NOT TO SCALE H-SECTION ) ) ) )
TENSION BAR TO ENGAGE C-SECTION (ROLL-FORMED) 1.875" x 1.625 2.25"x1.70 -
EACH FABRIC LINK TOP, BOTTOM AND BRACE RAILS
R 27»—— FABRIC ’ .
TUBULAR - ROUND 1.66" OD
TENSION BAND TUBULAR - SQUARE 1.50" SQ
(15" ON CENTER MAXIMUM _\ H.SECTION 1.625 x 1.50"
AND WITHIN 4" FROM C-SEGTION (ROLL-FORMED) 1 625" x 1.25"
7>, TOP AND BOTTOM OF FABRIC) ] 6
TENSION
TRUSS ROD © L~ BAND <> - _
(3/8" MINIMUM DIAMETER) ?: GENERAL NOTES:
- TENSION BAR 1. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TO CLARIFY REQUIREMENTS AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT OTHER

CONCRETE BASE

il

>

TRUSS ROD
(3/8" MINIMUM DIAMETER)

ROUND POST

!

1"TYP
¥4 ol = =1
R i T E

< ==

TRUSS ROD AND BAND

H-
BRACE RAIL

BEAM

CLAMP DETAILS

TOP RAIL OR TENSION WIRE

CARRIAGE BOLT

END OR GATE POST DETAIL

FASTENING DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

LINE POST —\

BRACE RAILS

TRUSS ROD

PULL POST \

|| RAILS

] TRUSS ROD | /

BRACE \ LINE POST

TENSION WIRE

10'-0" MAXIMUM

| =

10'-0" MAXIMUM

NOTE:

PROVIDE BRACE PANEL WHENEVER STRAIGHT RUNS EXCEED 500 FEET.

BRACE PANEL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TYPES OF FENCE SECTIONS AND METHODS OF INSTALLATION THAT COMPLY WITH THE

SPECIFICATIONS.

2. WIRE TIES, RAILS, POSTS, AND BRACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SECURE SIDE OF THE
FENCE ALIGNMENT. CHAIN-LINK FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SIDE OPPOSITE THE SECURE

AREA.

3. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, ALL FENCE SHALL HAVE APRON EXTENDED

OUTWARD FROM THE AREA BEING PROTECTED.

4. C-SECTION POSTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE VOID INSIDE THE POST IS COMPLETELY
FILLED WITH CONCRETE UP TO THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION.

/ FENCE POST
[ #8 AWG SOLID COPPER WIRE

EIENTMIR
== |

T—1[4a

l

a4

<
a
4
I—A

3/4" DIAMETER /

COPPER-CLAD
STEEL GROUND ROD

e

10'-

T < 5. ALL GATE AND CORNER POSTS SHALL BE SET IN CONCRETE.
TENSION 9-GAGE STEEL TIE WIRE 6. A CONCRETE LINE POST SHALL BE SET MAXIMUM OF EVERY 500 FEET OF FENCE LINE.
WIRE (2-0" ON CENTER MAXIMUM)
5 _
AN
TENSION BAND DETAIL FABRIC
TOP OR BRACE RAIL ATTACHMENT
12"
)
" : U NG < / 3 iy \QV/ {1 :
I
S~ MOLDED EXOTHERMIC WELD .
OR APPROVED CLAMP-TYPE S
FITTING OF COPPER
NOTE:
0" GROUND RODS TO BE INSTALLED d L
EVERY 800' MINIMUM AND SHALL
BE INCIDENTAL TO CHAIN-LINK
FENCE ITEM 9-GAGE STEEL TIE WIRE 9-GAGE STEEL TIE WIRE
(15" ON CENTER MAXIMUM (15" ON CENTER MAXIMUM
AND BOTTOM OF FABRIC) AND BOTTOM OF FABRIC)
H-BEAM ROUND POST

GROUNDING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

LINE POST ATTACHMENTS

NOT TO SCALE

Mead
Hunt

Mead and Hunt, Inc.
2440 Deming Way
Middleton, WI 53562
phone: 608-273-6380
meadhunt.com

T |
|| [KUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC

© Copyright 2019

This document, or any portion thereof, shall
not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any
other project or extension of this project
except by written agreement with Mead &
Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be
responsible for any unauthorized use of, or
alteration to these documents.

metro transit

Z
O
-
&
a
<
LL
Z
<
-
Ll
O
=
Y
L]
%
=
B
Z
<
Y
I_
o,
Y
I_
LLl
=

— i
O Z

2 5

D —

< 23
= cz)cﬁ
LL ==
O =
> L
= 5<5E
@) TS

ISSUED

01/17/19 BID SET

o
CONTRACT NO.: 8238

M&H NO.: 4503500-170148.02
DATE: January 17, 2019
DESIGNED BY: | GK

DRAWN BY: CAJ

CHECKED BY: SZK

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

|
SHEET CONTENTS

FENCE DETAILS

SHEET NO.

C-601



@meadhunt.com.rvt

C:\Revit Local\4503500-170148.02-S-Central-2018 mark.elllis

1/11/2019 3:58:22 PM

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

1. GOVERNING CODE: WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE SPS 361-366

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2. RISK CATEGORY: 1

3. FLOOR LIVE LOAD (1603.1.1)

FLOOR AT GRADE:

WI DOT: 11K WHEEL, 34K TANDEM

MEZZANINE: 80 PSF

4. ROOF LIVE LOAD (1603.1.2)

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF

(UNREDUCIBLE)

5. ROOF SNOW LOAD (1603.1.3)

GROUND SNOW LOAD: Pc =30 PSF
FLAT-ROOF SNOW LOAD: Pr =21 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR: Ce=1
SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR: Is =1
THERMAL FACTOR: Cr=1

6. WIND DESIGN DATA (1603.1.4)

ULTIMATE WIND SPEED (3-SECOND GUST):  Vur =115 MPH
NOMINAL WIND SPEED (3-SECOND GUST) Vasp = 90 MPH
WIND EXPOSURE: C

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: GCPI = +/- 0.15

7. EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA (1603.1.5)

IMPORTANCE FACTOR: lg=1
MAPPED, MCE, 5% DAMPED, SPECTRAL ACCELERATIONS:
AT SHORT PERIODS: Ss=0.08 G
AT A PERIOD OF 1 SECOND: S1=0.05G
SITE CLASS: D

DESIGN EARTHQUAKE SPECTRAL ACCELERATIONS

AT SHORT PERIODS: Sps =0.09 G
AT A PERIOD OF 1 SECOND: Sp1 =.073 G
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: SDC =B
BASIC SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING-SYSTEM: SFRS = A6 (TABLE 12.2-1)
DESIGN BASE SHEAR: Vs = 80 KIPS
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS: Cs=0.05
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR: R=2

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE:

EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

8. GEOTECHNICAL DESIGN DATA (1603.1.6)

NET ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 1500PSF PER CGC GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT. PROJECT: C15051-8, DATED 06/12/2018

9. FLOOD DESIGN DATA (1603.1.7)

BUILDING IS NOT LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD AREA; THEREFORE FLOOD
DESIGN DATA IS NOT REQUIRED

10. SPECIAL LOADS (1603.1.8)

SPECIAL LOADING CONDITIONS ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO THE DESIGN OF
THIS BUILDING; THEREFORE SPECIAL LOADS ARE NOT REQUIRED

11. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE (1603.1.9)

BUILDING IS DESIGNATED SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B; THEREFORE
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE ARE NOT REQUIRED.

12. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS FOR SEISMIC AND/OR WIND RESISTANCE

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS FOR SEISMIC AND WIND RESISTANCE ARE NOT
REQUIRED.

GENERAL NOTES

G-1.

G-2.

G-3.

G-4.

G-5.

G-7.

G-8.

G-9.

G-10.

FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START
OF CONSTRUCTION - RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCY WITH ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!!!

FOR CLARITY, ALL EXTERIOR SLABS AND SIDEWALKS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.
FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS, JOINTS AND SCORE LINES, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR CIVIL DRAWINGS.

VERIFY ALL SIZES, WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, ROOF PENETRATIONS, DUCTS, ETC. WITH
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS AND FIELD CONDITIONS.

DETAILS MARKED "TYPICAL" MAY OR MAY NOT BE CUT ON PLANS, BUT
SHALL APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

STRUCTURAL SYSTEM IS DESIGNED TO WORK AS A COMPLETED SYSTEM,
ANY SHORING OR BRACING NECESSARY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PLANS
FOR SLEEVES, INSERTS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.

NO PIPES OR SLEEVES FOR MECHANICAL TRADES SHALL PASS THROUGH
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SITE SAFETY AND ALL
ACCIDENTS WHICH RESULT IN DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY, OR DAMAGE TO
PROPERTY ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE
OF THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL POST LIVE LOADS PER SECTION 1603.3 OF THE
GOVERNING CODE.

SECTIONS, DETAILS, AND NOTES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED
TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR CONDITIONS ELSEWHERE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

FOUNDATION NOTES

F-1.

F-2.

F-3.

F-4.

F-6.

F-7.

F-8.

F-9.

F-10.

ALL COLUMN FOOTINGS ARE TO BE CENTERED UNDER COLUMN
CENTERLINES, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.

THE FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY REVIEW UNDER-GROUND
PLUMBING DRAWINGS AND SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE UNDER-GROUND
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO DEPRESS FOOTINGS AND PROVIDE PIPE
SLEEVES THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS AS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE
PLUMBING LINES OR TRAPS WHICH PENETRATE CONCRETE FOOTINGS OR
FOUNDATIONS.

PROVIDE PVC SLEEVES THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS/FOOTINGS FOR PIPE,
CONDUIT, AND CABLE PENETRATIONS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL GROUNDING
SYSTEM CABLES. SEE APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS/SIZES.
PLACE SLEEVES IN LOCATIONS TO AVOID DISPLACING REINFORCING STEEL.

FOOTING SUBGRADES SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS, STANDING
WATER, AND LOOSE SOIL.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWING SITE LIGHTING FOR POLE BASES.
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR
MISCELLANEOUS FOUNDATIONS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTROL JOINTS IN THE CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS
SHALL BE PLACED AT SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 20" O.C. OR AS LOCATED PER
DRAWINGS AND SHOULD ALIGN WITH MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS WHERE
APPLICABLE. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR CONTROL JOINT DETAILS. PROVIDE
VERTICAL "V" GROOVE AT ALL CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS OF JOINT LOCATIONS FOR APPROVAL.

SEE TYPICAL SLAB-ON-GRADE DETAILS FOR SLAB AND SUB-BASE
REQUIREMENTS. THESE WILL BE TYPICAL THROUGHOUT UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

A LEAN CONCRETE MUD SLAB 2" TO 3" THICK SHALL BE USED IN THE FOOTING
EXCAVATION IF THE BOTTOM OF THE EXCAVATION TENDS TO BECOME
MUDDY AND SOFT DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. LEAN CONCRETE
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.

COORDINATE GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS FOR FOUNDATION/FOOTING
REINFORCING STEEL WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. COORDINATE
INSTALLATION OF GROUNDING WIRES/EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CASTING CONCRETE.

MASONRY NOTES

MATERIAL PROPERTIES (U.N.O.)

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH - F'm = 1500 PSI
MASONRY REINFORCEMENT - Fy =60 KSI (A615 GR 60)
MORTAR - TYPE S (ASTM C270)

GROUT AT 28-DAYS

M-1.

M-2.

M-3.

M-4.

M-5.

M-6.

M-7.

M-8.

M-9.

M-10.

M-11.

M-12.

M-13.

M-14.

M-15.

- 2500 PSI (ASTM C476)

ALL MASONRY WALLS ARE TO HAVE 9 GAUGE HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT WHICH DOES NOT EXCEED 16 INCHES ON CENTER
VERTICALLY.

ALL LAPS SHALL BE 50 BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HOLLOW MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD JOINTS AND FULL
BED JOINTS OF THE FACE SHELLS AND UNDER WEBS WHERE THE ADJACENT
CELLS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH GROUT AND AT THE BOTTOM COURSE.

GROUT SOLID ALL JAMBS IN ALL MASONRY WALLS FULL HEIGHT TO
UNDERSIDE OF LINTEL. EXTEND GROUTED JAMB FROM FACE OF MASONRY
OPENING AT LEAST 24" (A MINIMUM OF 3 CELLS). AT OTHER BEAM BEARING
LOCATIONS, GROUT SOLID A MINIMUM 24"x24" AREA BENEATH THE BEARING
PLATE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE CORNER SPLICE BARS FOR ALL BOND BEAMS OCCURRING AT
CORNERS OR WALL INTERSECTIONS. SPLICE BAR TO BE THE SAME SIZE AS
BARS IN THE BOND BEAM.

WHERE MASONRY IS APPLIED ADJACENT TO STEEL MEMBERS (BEAMS AND
COLUMNS) PROVIDE ANCHORING DEVICES PER SPECIFICATIONS.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DOOR/FRAME SCHEDULES FOR
LINTEL ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND ELEVATIONS.

USE SLEEVE TYPE EXPANSION ANCHORS IN NON-STRUCTURAL CMU WALL
PARTITIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL NON-STRUCTURAL CMU WALLS SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH A MINIMUM
#5 VERTICAL BAR AT 48" O.C. WITH THAT CMU CORE GROUTED AND
HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" O.C. THE BOTTOM TWO
COURSES SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS BOND BEAM
AT TOP OF WALL WITH (2) #5 BARS CONTINUOUS, GROUT BOND BEAM SOLID.
PROVIDE #5 DOWEL AT 48" O.C., INTO FOOTINGS.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR CONTROL
JOINT LOCATIONS. WHERE CMU CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS ARE NOT
INDICATED, PROVIDE THEM AT 25' MAXIMUM CENTERS; SUBMIT CMU
CONTROL JOINT LAYOUT TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

MASONRY DESIGN IS BASED ON INSPECTED WORKMANSHIP.

PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES AND TEMPORARY
MOISTURE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI RECOMMENDATIONS AND
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL BOND BEAMS (DIAPHRAGM CHORDS) WITH (2) #5 BARS
CONTINUOUS, BENEATH FLOOR/ROOF MEMBER BEARING ELEVATIONS AND AT
DECK EDGE.

MASONRY SHALL BE PLACED IN ONE-HALF RUNNING BOND U.N.O.

UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE 10 GAGE BENT SLIP JOINT PLATES
4" x 4" x 1'-0" LONG AT 3'-0" O.C. EACH SIDE OF THE TOP OF ALL NON-
STRUCTURAL MASONRY WALLS. ATTACH TO UNDERSIDE OF METAL ROOF
DECK OR STRUCTURAL STEEL WITH 3 (MIN.) SELF-DRILLING, SELF-THREADING
SCREWS (#12) AS REQUIRED BY THICKNESS OF BASE METAL. ATTACH TO
UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK WITH 3 (MIN.) SELF-TAPPING CONCRETE
SCREWS 3/16" DIA. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR NON-STRUCTURAL
MASONRY WALL LOCATIONS. MAINTAIN 1" (MIN.) GAP BETWEEN TOP OF
MASONRY WALL AND BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE. DO NOT ATTACH PLATES TO
MASONRY WALL.

CONCRETE & REINFORCING STEEL NOTES

MATERIAL PROPERTIES (U.N.O.)

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH -F'c=4KSI
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT - Fy = 60 KSI (A615 GR 60)
CR-1. PROVIDE ONE (1) HOOKED REINFORCING BAR IN CONCRETE FOOTING

CR-2.

CR-3.

CR-4.

CR-5.

CR-6.

CR-7.

CR-8.

CR-9.

CR-10.

CR-11.

CR-12.

CR-13.

CR-14.

CR-15.

CR-16.

CR-17.

CR-18.

CR-19.

CR-20.

CR-21.

CR-22.

THE

CR-23.

CR-24.

CR-25.

TO SERVE AS A “CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE” IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR FOR EXACT LOCATION. HOOKED REINFORCING BAR SHALL
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:
A. UNCOATED, LOW-ALLOY STEEL, CONFORMING TO ASTM A706.
B. BAR SIZE NUMBER 4 HOOKED AT ONE END ONLY.
C. MINIMUM HORIZONTAL LENGTH OF REINFORCING BAR ENCASED IN
CONCRETE FOOTING SHALL BE 20’-0” AS DEFINED IN NEC, ARTICLE 250.
D. MINIMUM VERTICAL PROJECTION OF REINFORCING BAR ABOVE
CONCRETE SLAB SHALL BE 0’-6”.
E. MINIMUM COVER ALL AROUND REINFORCING BAR SHALL BE 2”.

ALL BAR LAPS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318 CLASS "B" SPLICE CRITERIA. USE

TOP BAR LAP LENGTHS FOR TOP BARS IN SLABS AND BEAMS OVER 14" DEEP.

MINIMUM BAR LAPS AS FOLLOWS U.N.O.:

#3=1-4" #4 =1'-4" #5=1-10" #6=2-7" #7 =4-2"
#8 = 5'-2" #9 = 6'-4" #10=7-8" #11=9-0"

FOR EPOXY COATED BARS, PROVIDE 1.5 TIMES THE INDICATED LAP LENGTH.
FOR TOP BARS PROVIDE 1.3 TIMES THE INDICATED LAP LENGTH.

LAP LENGTH SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON SHOP DRAWINGS WHERE
MORE THAN ONE BAR MAKES UP A CONTINUOUS STRING.

HORIZONTAL BARS SHALL BE DETAILED TO SHOW THE DISTANCE FROM AT
LEAST ONE END OF THE BAR TO THE NEAREST BUILDING GRID LINE OR
WALL.

REINFORCING SHALL BE DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315.

ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE AND SHALL BE CLEAN
AND FREE OF GREASE AND SCALING RUST.

CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM BARS, WHEN SHOWN IN TRANSVERSE
SECTION ONLY, SHALL BE LAPPED AS FOLLOWS:

TOP BARS NEAR MID-SPANS; BOTTOM BARS DIRECTLY OVER SUPPORTS,
U.N.O.

WATER STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS WHERE FINISHED FLOOR IS BELOW EXTERIOR
GRADE UNLESS OMISSION IS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

HOOK HORIZONTAL WALL AND BEAM REINFORCING BARS AT
DISCONTINUOUS ENDS, TYPICAL U.N.O. EXTEND REINFORCEMENT TO FAR
FACE OF PIERS/PEDESTALS AND/OR COLUMNS U.N.O.

PROVIDE HOT/COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES AND PROTECTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI RECOMMENDATIONS AND PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT PROTECTION/CLEAR COVER, U.N.O.:

FOOTINGS:
BOTTOM & SIDES 3"
TOP 2"

WALLS:
EXTERIOR EXPOSURE 2"
INTERIOR EXPOSURE 1"

BEAMS/COLUMNS:
OVER TIES OR STIRRUPS 11/2"

ELEVATED SLABS: 1"

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL #4 BARS AT 4'-0" LONG 1" BELOW TOP OF SLAB AT
45° TO ALL REENTRANT CORNERS,OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLABS AND
AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (2) #5 BARS
CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.

EXTEND ALL PIER STEEL TO PROVIDE STD. HOOK UNDER FOOTING
REINFORCEMENT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL CONCRETE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE
LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THOSE OF THE FOLLOWING
STANDARDS (LATEST EDITION):

"ACI 318, BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONC."
"ACI 315, DETAILS AND DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT"
"ACI 301, SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BLDGS."
"ACI 307, RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR CONCRETE FORM WORK"

SEE SECTION 033000 OF SPECIFICATIONS FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
CONCRETE MIX DESIGN, TESTING, MATERIALS, AND ADMIXTURES.

ALUMINUM CONDUIT IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE.

REFER TO FLATWORK DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SLAB-ON-GRADE FINISH TYPES AND DEPRESSIONS REQUIRED FOR MATS,
TILE, AND OTHER FINISH MATERIALS.

PROVIDE FOOTING DOWELS TO MATCH VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING.
WHERE WALL REINFORCING IS NOT INDICATED, DOWEL FOOTING TO
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH #5 REBAR AT 16" O.C. BY 3'-0" LONG, WITH
STANDARD HOOKS EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 9" INTO FOOTING.

ALL PIER FOOTINGS TO HAVE DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOKS OF SAME
SIZE AND QUANTITY AS PIER STEEL. DOWELS TO LAP PIER STEEL AS
REQUIRED FOR A CLASS "B" TENSION SPLICE.

ALL OPENINGS IN CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO HAVE (4) #5
DIAGONAL BARS EACH FACE OF THE WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BARS SHALL EXTEND 2 FEET BEYOND OPENING ON EACH SIDE.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, THICKEN THE SLAB-ON-GRADE BENEATH
INTERIOR MASONRY PARTITIONS 8 INCHES BELOW BOTTOM OF SLAB ON
GRADE. THICKENED PORTION TO EXTEND 8 INCHES BEYOND THE FACE OF

WALL ON EACH SIDE. REINFORCE THE THICKENED PORTION WITH (3) #5
CONTINUOUS, LONGITUDINAL REINFORCING BARS AND #5 TRANSVERSE
BARS AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.

PITCH CONCRETE TO FLOOR DRAINS. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING AND
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

U.N.O., PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN SLABS-ON-GRADE
AT 15 FOOT MAXIMUM CENTERS EACH DIRECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT PLANS OF JOINT LOCATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CASTING SLABS-ON GRADE. COORDINATE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND FLOOR FINISHES SUCH AS TILE AND
TERRAZZO.

ALL DOWELS INTO EXISTING CONCRETE OR SOLID MASONRY TO BE EPOXY
ANCHORED WITH HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3 ADHESIVE OR EQUIVALENT, (UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.)

EARTHWORK NOTES

EW-1. REFERENCE GEOTECHICAL DATA AND SECTION 312000 - EARTH MOVING
FOR DEFINITION OF MATERIALS AND COMPACTION
REQUIREMENTS.

EW-2. REFERENCE SECTION 312000 FOR EXCAVATION, HANDLING AND DISPOSAL
OF CONTAMINATED SOILS. REFERENCE SECTION 312000 FOR EXCAVATION,
SUBGRADE INSPECTION AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION.

EW-3. U.N.O., THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN AN INDEPENDENT, QUALIFIED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING FIRM/TESTING AGENCY TO IDENTIFY AREAS
OF POOR SOILS, TO MONITOR PROPER SUBGRADE PREPARATIONS AND TO
OVERSEE AND TEST THE PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL.

EW-4. ALL SUBTERRANEAN STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, PIPING, ETC. IIN THE AREA
OF EXCAVATIONS TO BE LOCATED AND MARKED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO EARTH REMOVAL WORK. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MARKERS UNTIL
EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES HAVE CEASED. IF UNDERGROUND UTILITY
CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED BEFORE OR ENCOUNTERED DURING
EXCAVATION, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

EW-5. BEFORE PLACING FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS OR SLAB-ON-GRADE, THE
SUB-GRADE SHALL BE PREPARED AND INSPECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

EW-6. DO NOT BACKFILL OR FILL SOIL MATERIAL ON SURFACES THAT ARE
MUDDY, FROZEN, OR CONTAIN FROST AND/OR ICE.

EW-7. PLACE BACKFILL AND FILL SOIL MATERIALS EVENLY ON ALL SIDES OF
STRUCTURES TO REQUIRED ELEVATIONS AND UNIFORMLY ALONG
THE FULL LENGTH OF EACH STRUCTURE.

ABBREVIATIONS

B.O. =BOTTOM OF

BP# = BASE PLATE TYPE

BRG = BEARING

CTOC =CENTERTO CENTER

CCJ = CONSTRUCTION CONTROL JOINT

CJ = CONTROL JOINT

CLSM = CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ("FLOWABLE FILL")

CONT = CONTINUOUS

DBLT = DOUBLE-TEE

DIA = DIAMETER

DTB = DOUBLE-TEE BEARING

EF = EACH FACE

EL = ELEVATION

EW = EACH WAY

F# = SPREAD FOOTING TYPE

FDTN = FOUNDATION

FT = FOOT / FEET

FV = FIELD VERIFY

GALV = GALVANIZED

GB = GRADE BEAM

HPC = HIGH PERFORMANCE COATING

JB = JOIST BEARING

K = KIPS

LLH = LONG LEG HORIZONTAL

LLV = LONG LEG VERTICAL

NIC =NOT IN CONTRACT

NTS =NOT TO SCALE

OoC = ON CENTER

P# =PIER TYPE

PCB = PRECAST BEARING (ELEVATION)

PRCST =PRECAST

Rxn = REACTION

SF# = STRIP FOOTING TYPE

SIM = SIMILAR

SST = STAINLESS STEEL

STL = STEEL

T.0. =TOP OF

TBD = TO BE DETERMINED

TOC =TOP OF COLUMN

TOF = TOP OF FOOTING

TOL =TOP OF LEDGE

TOP =TOP OF PIER

TOS =TOP OF STEEL

TOW =TOP OF WALL

TPC = TOP OF PRECAST

TSL =TOP OF SLAB

TYP = TYPICAL

UNO = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

WWEF = WELDED WIRE FABRIC/REINFORCEMENT

STRUCTURAL SYMBOLOGY
FOUNDATION PLAN

_I_f_l_
| | H————— MASONRY (CMU) WALL
| | ON CONCRETE FOOTING
: %7 CONCRETE FOOTING
| | 94— CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
| | ON CONCRETE FOOTING
I TOF
— ~——— TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION
ol | 96-0
I
TOW
I I O, . - TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
| I 100-0
I I
e FOOTING STEP
| |— SF1 STRIP FOOTING DESIGNATION
| h+H Fwos FOUNDATION WALL DESIGNATION
| | DENOTES DEPRESSION FOR
| §] ! WALL/DOOR OPENING (-8" U.N.O.)

INDICATES PIER MARK

INDICATES PIER

INDICATES COLUMN

INDICATES CONCRETE FOOTING
INDICATES SPREAD FOOTING MARK

INDICATES NEW GRID DESIGNATION
(HEXAGON SHAPE AT EXISTING GRID)

FRAMING PLAN

1l

I
4 —

I

|

l

.~ INDICATES KNEE BRACING CONNECTED TO BEAM

(BELOW FRAMING MEMBER)

INDICATES BEAM FRAMING OVER HOLLOW
STRUCTURAL SECTION (HSS) COLUMN

INDICATES BEAM FRAMING
OVER WIDE FLANGE (WF) COLUMN

INDICATES BRACING CONNECTED TO BEAM
(BELOW FRAMING MEMBER)

INDICATES BEAM FRAMING
INTO SIDE OF COLUMN
INDICATES MOMENT CONNECTION

INDICATES COLLECTOR CONNECTION
/ INDICATES REQUIRED UPWARD CAMBER

© IN BEAM (INCHES)
S
:/ INDICATES BEAM SIZE
g_
x|
ele
=|g = INDICATES TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION
o
INDICATES NUMBER OF 3/4" x 5" SHEAR STUDS
T / FULLY WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM PER 1/2-SPAN
- INDICATES CONNECTION DESIGNED BY FABRICATOR
o / TO DELIVER 46k VERTICAL LOAD TO CENTERLINE
©1 OF COLUMN OR CONNECTION MEMBER
[
/ INDICATES TYPICAL BEAM SHEAR SPLICE
:/ INDICATES BEAM FRAMING INTO SIDE OF BEAM
N 7 INDICATES BEAM FRAMING OVER BEAM
KEYED NOTE
SW# STRUCTURAL WALL TYPE
Q ELEVATION
- DECK SPAN
STRUCTURAL SLAB TYPE
S-201
STRUCTURAL ELEVATION

sorps
L#

DETAIL OR SECTION

LINTEL DESIGNATION
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PRECAST CONCRETE NOTES

PC-1.

PC-2.

PC-3.

PC-4.

PC-5.

PC-6.

PC-7.

PC-8.

PC-9.

PC-10.

PC-11.

PRECAST CONCRETE SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OF
PRECAST ELEMENTS AND CONNECTIONS TO CARRY ALL DESIGN LOADS
(VERTICAL AND LATERAL) TO THE FOUNDATIONS.

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND DRAWINGS FOR SUPERIMPOSED LOADS
USED IN DESIGN.

WHERE COMPOSITE TOPPING IS INDICATED, THE TOPPING THICKNESS
SHOWN IS REQUIRED AT THE PRECAST BEARING LOCATIONS. THE
TOPPING THICKNESS MAY BE LESS AT MID SPAN DEPENDING ON THE
CAMBER OF THE PRECAST SLAB, BUT NO LESS THAN 1 1/2". THE DESIGN
OF CORED SLABS WITH TOPPING SHALL CONSIDER THE ACTUAL TOPPING
THICKNESS AT VARIOUS SPAN LOCATIONS.

PRECAST SLABS SHALL HAVE THAT PART OF THE TOTAL DEFLECTION
OCCURRING AFTER ATTACHMENT OF THE NON STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
(SUM OF THE LONGTIME DEFLECTION DUE TO ANY ADDITIONAL LIVE LOAD)
LIMITED TO L/480.

ALL STEEL SHAPES AND PLATES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A36. THE
WELDING OF ALL STEEL IS TO BE WITH E70XX ELECTRODES.

ALL EMBEDDED PLATES, CONNECTIONS, AND INSERTS EXPOSED TO
WEATHER ARE TO BE GALVANIZED PER ASTM A153. ALL OTHER
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE COATED WITH A RUST INHIBITIVE PRIMER. ALL
FIELD WELDED AND SCRATCHED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE TOUCHED UP
AFTER FINAL CONNECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED. ALL GALVANIZED
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE REPAIRED WITH A COLD GALVANIZING
COMPOUND.

PROVIDE EMBEDDED PLATES FOR ATTACHMENT OF MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT WHERE REQUIRED. VERIFY EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS, LOCATIONS,
AND ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

ALL HEADERS REQUIRED AT SLAB OPENINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND
FURNISHED BY THE PRECAST SLAB SUPPLIER. VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION
OF ALL INDICATED OPENINGS WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
HOLES SMALLER THAN 10" SQUARE OR ROUND.

ALL HOLES IN SLABS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN CAST IN BY THE
MANUFACTURER ARE TO BE FIELD CUT BY THE TRADES REQUIRING THEM,
USING ONLY POWER SAWS OR CORE DRILLS. FIELD CUTS WHICH VARY IN
SIZE AND/OR LOCATION FROM THOSE INDICATED ON PRECAST SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE PRECAST SUPPLIER PRIOR TO
CUTTING.

DRAWINGS SHOW GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR BEARING AND
ANCHORAGE. THE PRECAST SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
MATERIAL, ACCESSORIES AND WORK NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE ALL
SPECIFIC JOB, SPAN AND LOADING REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EMBEDDED PLATES AND CONNECTIONS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS. THE PRECAST SUPPLIER SHALL VERIFY BY ANALYSIS
THAT PLATE SIZES AND SPACING ARE ADEQUATE TO TRANSFER THE
DESIGN LOADS INDICATED. ALL PRECAST CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
DESIGNED USING THE CODE REQUIRED LOAD FACTORS. THE MINIMUM
WELD SIZE SHALL BE 3/16", AND THE MINIMUM LENGTH OF WELD SHALL
BE 4".

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES

MATERIAL PROPERTIES (U.N.O.)

W-SHAPES Fy = 50 KSI (A992 OR A572 Gr 50)
C-SHAPES & ANGLES - Fy = 36 KSI (A36)

PLATES & BARS - Fy = 36 KSI (A36)

RECTANGULAR HSS - Fy = 46 KSI (A500 Gr B)

ROUND HSS - Fy = 42 KSI (A500 Gr B)

PIPE - Fy = 35 KSI (A53 Gr B)

RODS - Fy = 36 KSI (A36)

S-1. STEEL BEAMS WITH RESIDUAL CAMBER RESULTING FROM MILL FABRICATION

S-2.

S-4.

S-5.

S-6.

S-7.

S-8.

S-9.

S-10.

S-13.

OR ROLLING SHALL BE SHOP FABRICATED AND ERECTED SUCH THAT THIS
RESIDUAL CAMBER COUNTERACTS GRAVITY LOAD DEFLECTION.

U.N.O., ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL UTILIZE 3/4 INCH DIAMETER A325
BOLTS TIGHTENED TO THE SNUG-TIGHT CONDITION. THE SNUG-TIGHT
CONDITION IS DEFINED BY THE RCSC'S "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL
JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS".

ALL ANCHOR BOLTS ARE TO BE 1 INCH DIAMETER F1554 Gr. 36 THREADED
RODS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (2)-1/2 INCH DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL BEAM AND LINTEL BEARINGS ON CONCRETE
OR MASONRY.

U.N.O., POST INSTALLED ANCHORS ARE TO BE HILTI HIT-HY 200-R ADHESIVE
ANCHORS FOR CONCRETE BASE MATERIAL AND HILTI HIT-HY 70 ADHESIVE
ANCHORS FOR CONCRETE MASONRY BASE MATERIAL AS MANUFACTURED
BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEMS OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA OR EQUAL. INSTALL
ANCHORS WITH EMBEDMENT DEPTHS INDICATED.

STUD ANCHORS ARE TO BE NELSON STUDS OR EQUAL (ASTM A108).

BEAM AND LINTEL PLATES SHALL BE FULLY GROUTED WITH A MINIMUM
1/2" NON-SHRINK GROUT.

ALL WELDING OF NEW STEEL IS TO BE WITH E70XX ELECTRODES, U.N.O.
WELDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST AWS SPECIFICATIONS
BY CERTIFIED WELDERS.

WHEN FIELD WELDING TO EXISTING STEEL, ADJUST WELDING PROCEDURES
AS REQUIRED TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE NEW AND EXISTING STEEL.

STEEL CONNECTIONS NOT DETAILED ON THE PLANS ARE TO BE THE
FABRICATOR'S STANDARD AND ARE TO BE SELECTED AND DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AISC ASD SPECIFICATIONS, TYPE 2 FRAMING
CONNECTIONS, FOR THE REACTIONS INDICATED.

MINIMUM NO. BOLTS PER CONNECTION
n =2 FOR MEMBERS 10 INCHES DEEP OR LESS
n =3 FOR MEMBERS 12, 14, OR 15 INCHES DEEP
n =4 FOR MEMBERS 16 OR 18 INCHES DEEP
n =5 FOR MEMBERS 21 OR 24 INCHES DEEP
n =6 FOR MEMBERS 27 OR 30 INCHES DEEP
n =8 FOR MEMBERS 33 OR 36 INCHES DEEP

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, THE MINIMUM CONNECTION PLATE/ANGLE
THICKNESS SHALL BE 5/16", THE MINIMUM WELD 1/4", AND THE MINIMUM
DESIGN LOAD ON ANY CONNECTION 10 KIPS.

. ALL CONNECTIONS TO PIPE AND TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE THROUGH PLATE

CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL

(CURBS, HANGERS, BRACING, ETC.) AS INDICATED AND AS NECESSARY
PER ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY SHELF ANGLES, LINTEL BEAMS, AND LINTEL
PLATES SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ACCORDING TO ASTM A123.

METAL DECK

MD-1.CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING POUR STOPS AT EDGES OF

METAL DECK PER SDI POUR STOP SELECTION TABLE/RECOMMENDATIONS
OR BENT PLATE POUR STOPS AS REQUIRED TO FORM THE SLAB EDGE.

POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS

PA-1. POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS BASIS OF DESIGNS UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE;

A. EXPANSION ANCHORS
CONCRETE BASE MATERIAL - HILTI KWIK BOLT-TZ
MASONRY BASE MATERIAL - HILTI KWIK BOLT-3

B. CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS
CONCRETE BASE MATERIAL - SIMPSON TITEN-HD
MASONRY BASE MATERIAL - SIMPSON TITEN-HD

C. EPOXY ANCHORS
CONCRETE BASE MATERIAL - HILTI HIT-HY 200-R

MASONRY BASE MATERIAL - HILTI HIT-HY 270
REBAR - HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3
D. SLEEVE ANCHORS
MASONRY BASE MATERIAL - HILTI HLC-HX
E. FLUSH ANCHOR (DROP-IN)
TYPICAL - HILTI HDI
PRECAST - HILTI HDI-P

DELEGATED DESIGN SUBMITTALS

DOCUMENTS FOR DELEGATED DESIGN SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE WHO SHALL FORWARD
THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THEY HAVE
BEEN REVIEWED AND ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE
BUILDING.

DS-1. ANCHORAGE AND BRACING REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL, HVAC,
PLUMBING, PROCESS AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING FLOOR
AND ROOF SUPPORTED EQUIPMENT.

DS-2. METAL STAIRS - SPECIFICATION SECTION 055113 AND 055119.

DS-3. PIPE AND TUBE RAILINGS - SPECIFICATION SECTION 055213.

SHOP DRAWINGS

SD-1. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR STRUCTURAL ITEMS AS
REQUIRED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED FOR USE AS SHOP DRAWINGS.

SD-2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL SHOP DRAWINGS AND
PRODUCT DATA FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL. REVIEWED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE STAMPED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. ANY SHOP DRAWING OR PRODUCT DATA NOT REVIEWED AND
STAMPED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE REJECTED. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOUD OR FLAG ALL ITEMS NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

SD-3. ANY CHANGES, SUBSTITUTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT DRAWINGS SHALL BE CLOUDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR
FABRICATOR. ANY CHANGES, SUBSTITUTIONS, OR DEVIATIONS WHICH ARE
CLOUDED OR FLAGGED BY SUBMITTING PARTIES SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
APPROVED AFTER THE ENGINEER'S REVIEW, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
ACCORDINGLY BY THE ENGINEER.

SD-4. THE APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS DO NOT REPLACE THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT DRAWINGS. ITEMS OMITTED OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY ARE NOT
TO BE CONSIDERED CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT DRAWINGS. IT IS
THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ITEMS OMITTED OR
SHOWN INCORRECTLY ARE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

SD-5. SHOP DRAWING REVIEW IS INTENDED ONLY FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE
TO THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

SD-6. SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE RETURNED FOR RESUBMITTAL IF MAJOR ERRORS
ARE FOUND DURING REVIEW.

SD-7. ALLOW A MINIMUM OF (10) WORKING DAYS FOR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL TESTING AND INSPECTION

TI-1.

TI-2.

TI-3.

TI-4.

TI-5.

TI-6.

TI-8.

TI-9.

TI-10.

TI-11.

TI-12.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSPECT ALL STRUCTURAL
WORK FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ANY
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION PROVIDED BY OTHERS DOES NOT RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR OF THIS RESPONSIBILITY. ANY STRUCTURAL DEVIATIONS
FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT ARE FOUND AT A LATER DATE AND
ARE DECLARED TO BE SIGNIFICANT BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL
BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT COST OR ANY DELAY TO
THE PROJECT SCHEDULE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY TO
PROVIDE FIELD AND LAB TESTING OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND TO
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS. THE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION
SHALL BE DONE BY QUALIFIED INSPECTORS THAT ARE SATISFACTORY TO
THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE TESTING AND INSPECTING AGENCY
ACCESS TO ALL PLACES WHERE THE WORK IS BEING PERFORMED. A
MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTIFICATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE TESTING
AGENCY AND ARCHITECT/ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK REQUIRING TESTING OR INSPECTION.

THE TESTING AGENCY IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT OR APPROVE ANY
CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. IF THE CONTRACTOR WISHES
TO QUESTION THE TESTING AGENCY'S INTERPRETATION OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, HE MAY DO SO DIRECTLY WITH THE ARCHITECT OR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

THE TESTING AGENCY IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO STOP OR DELAY THE WORK. IF
THE CONTRACTOR ELECTS TO CONTINUE WITH A CERTAIN PORTION OF
WORK AFTER BEING NOTIFIED BY THE TESTING AGENCY THAT SUCH WORK IS
NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THE
CONTRACTOR DOES SO AT THEIR OWN RISK AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO
CORRECT THE WORK AT A LATER DATE.

THE TESTING AND INSPECTING AGENCY IS NOT INSPECTING FOR O.S.H.A.
COMPLIANCE OR REQUIRED TO INSPECT TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION, SUCH
AS TEMPORARY BRACING. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY.

TESTING AND INSPECTION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR WORK PERFORMED AT AN
OFF-SITE FABRICATION SHOP, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE.

THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS TYPICALLY INDICATE THE FREQUENCY OF
CONSTRUCTION TESTING AND INSPECTIONS. WHERE THE FREQUENCY IS
NOT INDICATED, THE TESTING AGENCY SHALL SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OF
INSPECTION INTERVALS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

THE TESTING AND INSPECTING AGENCY SHALL ISSUE ONGOING REPORTS OF
INSPECTIONS AND TESTS TO THE CONTRACTOR, ENGINEER, AND ARCHITECT
OF RECORD. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE
ATTENTION OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR CORRECTION, THEN IF
UNCORRECTED, TO THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT OF RECORD.

INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL INSPECT FOR CONFORMANCE TO SPECIFIED
REQUIREMENTS FOR PROTECTING NEW CONCRETE AND MASONRY FROM
THE ADVERSE EFFECTS OF WEATHER, HEATING EQUIPMENT AND OTHER

POTENTIALLY HARMFUL CONDITIONS.

CONSTRUCTION TESTING AND INSPECTION BY THE TESTING AND INSPECTING
AGENCY IS REQUIRED AS FOLLOWS:

A. CONCRETE TESTING PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.

B. CONCRETE INSPECTION SHALL INCLUDE THE PLACEMENT OF
REINFORCEMENT. REINFORCING BAR SIZES, SPACING, TIES, LAPS,
AND COVER.

C. MASONRY TESTING PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.

D. MASONRY INSPECTION SHALL INCLUDE THE PLACEMENT OF
REINFORCEMENT. REINFORCING BAR SIZES, SPACING, AND LAPS.
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SNOW DRIFT LOADING VARIABLES SHEAR WALLS
MARK D1 D2 Wi MARK | SHEAR (k) | LENGTH
SD1 101 PSF 21 PSF 18'-0" SHO1 34 14'-3"
SD2 101 PSF 21 PSF 18-0" SH02 14 9-8"
SD3 101 PSF 21 PSF 18-0" SHO3 33 14-3"
SD4 101 PSF 101 PSF 4-3" SHO4 23 9-8"
SD5 37 PSF 21 PSF 4-0" SHO5 23 9-8"
SD6 101 PSF 21 PSF 180" SHO6 28 9-8"
SD7 101 PSF 21 PSF 180" SHo7 14 9-8"
SD8 101 PSF 21 PSF 10-3" SHO8 13 9-8"
SD9 101 PSF 101 PSF 4-9" SHO9 36 10-8
SD10 37 PSF 21 PSF 4-0"
NOTE:

DRIFT VALUES SHOWN IN SNOW DRIFT LOADING
SCHEDULE INCLUDE THE BASE SNOW.
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TRUE PLAN
NORTH NORTH
1 ROOF LOADING PLAN
1"=10-0"
ROOF
LOADING PLAN GENERAL NOTES: KEYED NOTES

1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN =
ELEVATION 100'-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION.

3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS,
AND SYMBOLOGY.

4. REFER TO SHEET S-001 AND S-002 FOR ADDITIONAL LOADS NOT
INDICATED ON THIS SHEET.

5. SHEAR LOADS INDICATED ARE STRENGTH LEVEL WIND LOADS.
GRAVITY LOADS ARE SERVICE LEVEL.

6. INDICATED DRIFT LOADS INCLUDE FLAT-ROOF SNOW LOAD. FLAT-ROOF
SNOW LOAD, PER SHEET S-001, SHALL BE APPLIED TO ROOF STRUCTURE
WHERE DRIFT LOADS ARE NOT INDICATED. A SEPARATE SNOW-LOAD
CASE SHALL BE CONSIDERED WHERE THE MINIMUM UNIFORM FLAT-ROOF
SNOW LOAD IS APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE ROOF STRUCTURE WITHOUT ANY
DRIFT LOADING, SEE S-001.

7. NOT ALL EQUIPMENT LOADS MAY BE CAPTURED ON THIS PLAN, IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE ALL ROOF SUPPORTED
EQUIPMENT AND PIPING.

8. INDICATED LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT ARE PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE
AND TO LOCATE REQUIRED SUPPORT FRAMING. VERIFY EXACT SIZES
AND LOCATIONS WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND OTHER TRADES PRIOR
TO FABRICATION.

9. WEIGHTS OF EQUIPMENT PROVIDED ARE SELF WEIGHT AND DO NOT
INCLUDE HANGERS, CURBS, ETC. VERFIY WEIGHTS WITH EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIER AND OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

10. SHEAR LOADS INDICATED AT PERIMETER OF PRECAST ARE MINIMUM
SHEAR LOADS DUE TO WIND. DESIGN ALL EMBED PLATES TO MEET
MINIMUM LOAD REQUIREMENTS INDICATED ON SHEET S-001 AND S-002,
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. DESIGN DIAPHRAGM TO SHEAR WALL
CONNECTIONS TO THE SHEAR LOADS GIVEN.

ELECTRIC CHARGER ON EQUIPMENT PLATFORM, 1400 LB LOAD.

PRECAST EMBED PLATE FOR MECHANICAL SCREEN WALL POST,
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-551. COORDINATE SCREEN WALL
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL.

KEY PLAN
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1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN =
ELEVATION 100'-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION.

3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS,
AND SYMBOLOGY.

4. REFER TO SHEET S-501 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS NOT REFERENCED ON
THIS SHEET.
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ELEVATION 100-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. meadhunt.com
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2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION. -
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3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS, KUENY ARCHITECTS. LL
AND SYMBOLOGY. J u CHITECTS, LLC

250"
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4. REFER TO SHEET S-511 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS NOT REFERENCED ON
THIS SHEET.

5. REFER TO DETAIL 1/S-511 FOR STRUCTURAL SLAB TYPES.
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~ PLAN ON SHEET S-101 FOR PILE LOCATIONS. not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any

~ other project or extension of this project
. except by written agreement with Mead &
S 7. FLOAT AND TROWEL FLOOR SLABS PER REQUIREMENTS OF ARCH. Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be

responsible for any unauthorized use of, or

- FLOOR FINISH SYSTEM. alteration to these documents.

/ \

\ | \

101'-0 1/2"

I 8. (2) DASHED LINES — — — — INDICATE (2) ADDITIONAL #4 BARS
- (5'-0" LONG) DIAGONAL 6" FROM CORNER IN SLAB, 2" CLEAR FROM
S TOP OF SLAB.

3.202)

25'-0"
25'-0"

32'-6" (FIELD VERIFY)
CONTROL JOINTS AT (4) EQUAL SPACES

‘ ‘ ////// \\\\\\ “ // / ~— - ) .
- | ) - metro transit
5'-0" 7'-0" 5'-6 5/8" 8'-10 5/8" // 8'-4" 8'-4" 4'-8 1/2" 9-0" 9'-0"
TSL \\ /// \\\ S -I-SL N . . , "
@5 y (3.202) S 1010 1/2 i
100-13/8" . | 100-113/8" )
@v —\ — :r% — — —— ‘ \/ — = " " g e — - - 2 \:F/m — g - e i — -\ — . — — —_ ] —_ - - — — ;@
;}- e A - _«‘\\’ - . - \ e R a- B - |, 4 \ a4 . / - - ) ) <;‘ ‘ L - | ‘ / N ﬁ\\ P ~ $° \__, N \ > A\;ﬁ NES .
! - Q . IO e O A O O c O Ol Of -, O - ;
- ‘ A : s 8 :: R 7 ,// P | N . ! ) N :a\ T , q‘; j\[.r‘ . A h . &\\7 - ! 4/ .- \/_ NN R \;‘;\: I \:/ . \\ L s . ‘

4'_2"
}
4-2"

250"
25'-0"

3.202 )

3-11"

EQUAL
23'-10 3/8" ( FIELD VERIFY)

LT sLy
/1004 1/8" - =
O L%

O f\ .

5 . o~ . ~ /\; g N , 9 - —‘ T, N
C | TSL .

100-37/8" "

TSL
_/ 101-01/2"

LTSt
¥100-1 3/8"

EQUAL

TRUE PLAN
NORTH NORTH

PARTIAL FLATWORK PLAN - AREAC KEYED NOTES

1 oo

3.202 NEW TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION SHALL MATCH EXISTING TOP OF
SLAB ELEVATION. SEE DETAIL 5/S-511 FOR JOINT CONDITION.

3.206 CATCH BASIN, SEE PLUMBING.

33'-0" 33'-0" 33'-0" 33'-1 3/4" 52'-8"

(10) EQUAL SPACES TOTALING 61'-3" 5-0" 5-0" | EQUAL | EQUAL | 6-1138" , 5-8" 5-8" 70" 70" (10) EQUAL SPACES TOTALING 57'-3 1/8" 52" 52"

TSL

102'-2"
TSL

TSL
102'-4 1/2"

TSL
%
(3.202)
TSL
%
TSL
-
TSL
102-3"
TSL
102-3"
TSL
102-3"

TSL

102'-1"
102'-1"
102'-1"

SLB06 SLB06

101'-7 5/8"

TSL
102'-4 1/2"

N

25'-0"

)

TSL
102'-1"

CJ
CJ
o)
:
CJ

(T‘J
cJ
cJ

“cJ
cJ
cJ

&

SR SRR DEE (RSN SF S ) BN -1 R RO S FRARBR SR S B S | B A

N < " TR T, L8 T4 4@ N - R PN ) LT R ) KR . O \ < K © i4 N - VAP S A

el e T e e e T T e ) e e e s

RN

25!_0"

< - e a -

: “11-10" o 11._10" . \10",6"& B

—

4. ‘a R 4

R A L alie, a, 4 -
7 - PN N ) P : oL U g e : . al4 -2 7 g0 P R . . R T,

Cqzor

CJ
n »\ CJ
/
CJ
CJ
\ CJ
/
CJ

@meadhunt.com.rvt

C:\Revit Local\4503500-170148.02-S-Central-2018 mark.elllis

1/11/2019 3:58:36 PM

CJ
CJ
n ﬂ\ CJ
/
CJ
i
CJ
CJ
=)

102-0"

1::--2-
%
(3202)
: )
CITY OF MADISON
METRO TRANSIT - SERVICE LANE ADDITION - PHASE 1

1101 EAST WASHINGTON AVE.

MADISON, W1 53703

TRUE PLAN ISSUED

NORTHNORTH 01/17/19 BID SET

PARTIAL FLATWORK PLAN - AREAD

2 1/8" =1'-0"

|
CONTRACT NO.: 8238
M&H NO.: 4503500-170148.02

DATE: January 17,2019
DESIGNED BY: DXC

DRAWN BY: MJE

CHECKED BY: DXC
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

SHEET CONTENTS

PARTIAL FIRST
c FLOOR FLATWORK
PLANS

SHEET NO.:

‘ S-112




@meadhunt.com.rvt

C:\Revit Local\4503500-170148.02-S-Central-2018 mark.elllis

1/11/2019 3:58:42 PM

25'.0"

250"

25'.0"

250"

25'.Q"

250"

25'.Q"

250"

oTSL,

3.202

o &) © 0 @) ) o Oc
25'_0" 25’_0" 25'_0" 25’_0" 25'_0" 25’_0" 25'_0" -1 l_2"
I I
I |
A I
—nl a |
] u ! - |
| _— I I
I o I
| 7 ——— | | & |
7 —| | I I
— ROOF RETROFIT FRAMING [ 2 ! :
- FOR NEW OVERHEAD DOOR \§-151 i I
} Iiss I I
P - L ‘ ‘ I I
- ] I I
- -—1—E : : + @)
1=
| I I
* I I
N I I
I I
I I
| | I ] I
| I > I
| I N I
I I
- | A - - I
1 I
st :
(3.202) 000 | |
s A N (o) !
| |
I
I / 5
I \ l_c‘“-)
| (o
| ;. -
| o :
| o
|
- T
| ,
| " -
‘ ~/ - g \'\ =OI
- 7\ P o '\ Er)
| &, «
| LUNL
3.202 Y (18N
| SLBO06 S511)
S
Te)
[aV}
- :

25'-0"

25'-0"

25'-0"

TRUE PLAN
NORTH NORTH

PARTIAL FLATWORK PLAN - WASH BAY INFILL

1/8"=1'-0"

FLATWORK
PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN =
ELEVATION 100'-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION.

3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS,
AND SYMBOLOGY.

4. REFER TO SHEET S-511 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS NOT REFERENCED ON
THIS SHEET.

5. REFER TO DETAIL 1/S-511 FOR STRUCTURAL SLAB TYPES.

6. SLB121S A STRUCTURAL MAT SLAB ON PILES.
- NO CONTROL JOINTS ALLOWED OTHER THAN THE CONSTRUCTION
CONTROL JOINTS (CCJ) INDICATED.
- CONCRETE BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE
PLACED IN CONTINUOUS MONOLITHIC POUR.
- HELICAL PILES ARE 40K CAPACITY SERVICE LEVEL. SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN ON SHEET S-101 FOR PILE LOCATIONS.

7. FLOAT AND TROWEL FLOOR SLABS PER REQUIREMENTS OF ARCH.
FLOOR FINISH SYSTEM.

8. (2) DASHED LINES — — — — INDICATE (2) ADDITIONAL #4 BARS
(5'-0" LONG) DIAGONAL 6" FROM CORNER IN SLAB, 2" CLEAR FROM
TOP OF SLAB.

KEYED NOTES

3.202 NEW TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION SHALL MATCH EXISTING TOP OF
SLAB ELEVATION. SEE DETAIL 5/S-511 FOR JOINT CONDITION.

3.206 CATCH BASIN, SEE PLUMBING.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES: 2440 Deming Way

136" 98'-8" 154" 76'-10" 18-0"
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1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN = phone: 608-273-6380
ELEVATION 100-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. meadhunt.com

TYPICAL 2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE

| TOW TOW OF (3) Tow ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION. o
| 4 = . & ToW SW08 " e |

114-8" 1148 115-0" 114-0" 3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS | [ KUENY ARCHITECTS. LLC

3.301 3.301 3301 AND SYMBOLOGY. L

L L] a

4. REFER TO SHEET S-521 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS NOT REFERENCED ON
z — — — — — — — — — — T — — =1 — — — T — — - — ] - — — — (M) THIS SHEET.

5. ALL 8" (NOMINAL) MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE SW08 UNLESS NOTED OR

1A B DETAILED OTHERWISE.

. . 6. GROUT ALL MASONRY SOLID BELOW ELEVATION 100'-0".

S-231 S-231

. . 7. ALL MASONRY WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT UNLESS ————
NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. © Copyright2018
This document, or any portion thereof, shall

8. STRUCTURAL WALL TYPES SHALL REMAIN CONTINUOUS ACROSS not be duplcated, disclosed, or used on any

other project or extension of this project

LINTELS AND MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS (MCJ), UNLESS NOTED OR except by written agreement with Mead &
DETAILED OTHERWISE. Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be

responsible for any unauthorized use of, or
alteration to these documents.

9. PROVIDE L19 LINTEL AT ALL MASONRY OPENINGS (NOT INDICATED)
EXCEEDING 1'-0" IN WIDTH AND LESS THAN 4'-0" IN WIDTH. COORDINATE
WITH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES FOR LOCATION AND SIZE OF SUCH
PENETRATIONS.

10. COORDINATE REQUIRED WALL PENETRATIONS WITH ALL OTHER
DISCIPLINES TO AVOID PENETRATION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AT
LINTELS, TOP OF WALL, AND ANY OTHER STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN .
THE FIELD OF THE MASONRY WALL. NOTIFY ENGINEER PRIOR TO
PENETRATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING, BUT NOT metro tranSIt
LIMITED TO, BOND BEAMS AND PORTIONS OF FULLY GROUTED MASONRY
WALLS.

11. @ = CONTROL JOINT IN MASONRY WALL. CONTROL JOINTS IN MASONRY
SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 2'-0" TO THE EDGE OF MASONRY
OPENINGS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLATE, WELDING WIRE/ROD, AND WORKED WITH TOOLS DEDICATED TO

@ 12. ALL PRECAST CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL WORK.
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TYPICAL < 20 > PRECAST WALL
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w PRECAST w GRADE BEAM APPLY TROWEL FINISH TO THIS SIDE 3.301A CONCRETE SHEAR WALL, SEE DETAIL 6/S-521. ADD (2) #5 BARS 3"
TYP OF SOLID PRECAST WALL PANEL OVER DOOR OPENING, FULL LENGTH OF WALL.

3.305 1.9KHORIZONTAL REACTION LOAD FROM COILING DOOR. PROVIDE
SOLID PRECAST JAMB AND HEAD FOR ANCHORAGE OF DOOR WITH
CONCRETE SCREWS. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EMBED
WITH DOOR SUPPLIER. TYPICAL AT ALL OVERHEAD DOOR JAMBS AT
PRECAST WALLS.

APPLY TROWEL FINISH TO INSIDE SURFACE
OF INSULATED PRECAST WALL PANEL

l
|

APPLY SAND BLAST FINISH TO EXTERIOR SURFACE O
23

OF INSULATED PRECAST WALL PANEL
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES: 2440 Deming Way
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1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN = phone: 608-273-6380
ELEVATION 100-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. meadhunt.com

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION. -
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/"3 PRECAST 3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS
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4. REFER TO SHEET S-521 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS NOT REFERENCED ON

| [swiz] | | [swiz] | w " THIS SHEET.
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DETAILED OTHERWISE.

— TYPICAL
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\S551/ sk | 6. GROUT ALL MASONRY SOLID BELOW ELEVATION 100™-0".

UPTO 1" 7. ALL MASONRY WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT UNLESS ———
NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.
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9. PROVIDE L19 LINTEL AT ALL MASONRY OPENINGS (NOT INDICATED)
EXCEEDING 1'-0" IN WIDTH AND LESS THAN 4'-0" IN WIDTH. COORDINATE
WITH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES FOR LOCATION AND SIZE OF SUCH
PENETRATIONS.
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- - - _ _ _ _ _ < N ) THE FIELD OF THE MASONRY WALL. NOTIFY ENGINEER PRIOR TO metro tranSit

PENETRATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, BOND BEAMS AND PORTIONS OF FULLY GROUTED MASONRY
WALLS.
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— THIS NEW SW08 WALL IS LOCATED ON

TOP OF EXISTING 8" MASONRY WALL. 11. @ = CONTROL JOINT IN MASONRY WALL. CONTROL JOINTS IN MASONRY

SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 2'-0" TO THE EDGE OF MASONRY
OPENINGS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

|
N
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|

|

12. ALL PRECAST CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH STAINLESS STEEL
PLATE, WELDING WIRE/ROD, AND WORKED WITH TOOLS DEDICATED TO
STAINLESS STEEL WORK.

FALL PROTECTION FRAMING GENERAL NOTES:

1. FALL PROTECTION SUPPORT BEAMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR 5000 LB LOAD
WITHIN MIDDLE FOURTH OF BEAM. CONNECION TO JOIST GIRDER DESIGNED TRUE PLAN
AND JOIST GIRDER CHECKED FOR 3K REACTION. NORTHNORTH

PARTIAL STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN - AREAD

1 1/8" =1'-0"

KEYED NOTES

3.452 ATTACH NEW BEAM TO EXISTING WF COLUMN WITH SINGLE PLATE
SHEAR FRAMING CONNECTION, SIMILAR TO DETAIL 6/S-551. FIELD
WELD SINGLE PLATE SHEAR PLATE TO EXISTING COLUMN.
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193 1/a" 1. SITE DATUM OF FINISHED FIRST FLOOR INDICATED ON CIVIL SITE PLAN =
ELEVATION 100-0" ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
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5551 ‘ L22 2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR FINAL DECISION.
e S Bt S e e e S E= s S EE nEEE e 3. REFER TO SHEET S-001 FOR STRUCTURAL LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS,
I | | AND SYMBOLOGY.
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= | 7 ‘ I o ol = STEEL. THIS INCLUDES PRECAST CONNECTION PLATES, EMBEDS, AND
© | 2N 0 PLANK HEADERS. |
s | Ly LY S i © Copyright 2019
Tl
| 3 B 7. SANDWICH PANEL TO PANEL FLATNESS TOLERANCE EQUALS This docament, or any portion there, shall
™ ™ 1/4 INCH. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any
| ’ ’ other project or extension of this project
g I except by written agreement with Mead &
o 8. PRECAST ROOF PLANK AND 3" TOPPING WIEGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be
| (ap] responsible for any unauthorized use of, or
117 PSF. alteration to these documents.
: Q 9. MAXIMUM PRECAST ROOF PLANK CAMBER AT ERECTION = 1.0 INCHES.
12" HOLLOW CORE PRECAST PLANK WITH 3" COMPOSITE TOPPING REINFORCED WITH 4x4-W2.9xW2.9 WWF i "
| ] X X | ;oo 10. 3" TOPPING IS AT ENDS OF PRECAST ROOF PLANK. PRECAST ROOF

11. TOPPING IS COMPOSITE. PRECAST ROOF PLANK TOP SURFACE SHALL

BE ROUGHENED. metro tranSit

12. MOISTEN PRECAST ROOF PLANK TOP SURFACE BEFORE PLACEMENT
OF TOPPING CONCRETE.

F
e
o
[\S)
| |
3.504
=
I
I
Ik
Il
=il
Ir
I
:
m}
|
I
I
I
|y
K
)

13. MAXIMUM LONG TERM CHANGE IN CAMBER EQUALS -1.0 INCHES.
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14. NORTH-SOUTH DIAPHRAGM COLLECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY PLANK
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9" WALL 80'-1 1/2" 9" WALL 130-11 1/2" SEE 1B/S-151

1 1 TRUE PLAN @ ]
NORTH NORTH
1A PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA A
/8" = 10"

(=)
(¥)

F
|
-1 |_2"\ 23'_1 0" 25’_0" 25'_0" 25’_0" 3'_0" Z
| O
3-10" | 5-0" 50" |, 5-0" 5-0" | KEYED NOTES —
| 1'-0"\ [1 -0" | N I—
2-10 4-0 | 3.051 CUT WEBS OF EXISTING JOIST 1" BELOW TOP CHORD. REMOVE —
o BOTTOM CORD AND WEB BELOW CUTS. D
(e (o] (e (o] (e (o] - (o] (e (o] (e (o] (e (o] (e [o0] [o0] © o N
T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T Iz T X
— W s 4 3 4 3 4 3 s 3 S 3 S 3 S 3 S QR 3| BT 3.302 EXTERIOR PRECAST WALL PANEL SHALL BE FULLY COMPOSITE D
- 1 ] B B B B B B ¥ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 N AISERIP: = STRUCTURALLY. EXPOSED EXTERIOR FACE FINISH TO BE
EX. 28G w w w w w w ) w 0 w 0 w 0 w 0 wiw @) i ABRASIVE-BLAST FINISH. INTERIOR SURFACE TO BE TROWEL <
(24 | FINISHED. SEAL EXTERIOR SIDE OF PRECAST WITH CONCRETE
\8:551/ | SEALER - SEE 033000. INSIDE FACE TO BE FINISHED PER
OPP | ARCHITECTURAL FINISH SCHEDULE. LL]
HAND |
| 3.303 LINE "M" PRECAST WALL PANEL SHALL BE TROWEL FINISHED ON Z
| ADDITION SIDE AND AS-CAST FINISH ON EXISTING BUILDING SIDE. <
_ . - SEAL EXISTING BUILDING SIDE OF PRECAST WITH CONCRETE
5 z . <|v|> S . _ _ (M) SEALER. ADDITION SIDE TO BE FINISHED PER ARCHITECTURAL |
io - - I — — e —— ( FINISH SCHEDULE.
™ S ENIS EEE E = =Z=E=E= 4
~— ~— < = == — I— — p— j— p— j— R —
~ |- = 0 LOW CLEARANCE FOR OVERHEAD < 3.501 DIAPHRAGM CHORD SHALL CONSIST OF (7) #4 BARS SPACED AT 4" L]
2 2 % 2> DOOR PRECASTER TO PROVIDE . 0.C. CENTERED IN TOPPING, MAINTAIN 2" CLEAR FROM EDGE OF ( )
S S CONNECTION WITHOUT CORBEL SLAB. —
= = | 3.502 ROOF OPENING FOR SKYLIGHT. PRECAST PLANK HEADER SUPPORT >
S = S PER DETAIL 2/S-551. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION WITH
g 50 g s s ARCHITECTURAL. m
- ' | o N
o al & M\ i & 3.503 PRECAST EMBED PLATE FOR MECHANICAL SCREEN WALL POST, LL]
T = = | i . SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-551. COORDINATE SCREEN WALL CD
o o o | HE 2 . o . e N i . | N LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL.
> s |2 XD > e e 8 B 12" HOLLOW CORE PRECAST PLANK WITH 3" COMPOSITE TOPPING REINFORCED WITH 4x4-W2.9xW2.9 WWF |1\ [ \sssy I LL]
5 SRS 5¢ 5 5¢ 5 |y M= [ SR S ] ] 3.504 ROOF OPENING FOR MECHANICAL PENETRATION. PRECAST HEADER Z
) ny i Y ) i ) - D P A 3.0 /9" SUPPORT PER DETAIL 2/S-551. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE AND <>E
—
| . 2 3 " WALL LOCATION OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL. O I_
1 m
i oo Z
< - — IRER, = . . . T — {N) 3.505 REINFORCE EXISTING GIRDER PER DETAIL 8/S-551. CD (D @)
™ - o O g Z
3 2 > S
= =ed=== = =E=== = ; 27 © <<E Zz 9
o, =FE === = == == =5 —] | = O
e — e ] T I~
/20 2 03
EX. 48G 2'_8 1/2"‘ :o7 —
DR + | Lo =2
SEE 1A/S-151 [ 770" 9" WALL O = _
- > N
3.505 I_ L 92)
o — L = O
O= ==
-=
ISSUED
TRUE PLAN TRUE PLAN
GWE PLAN INTERIOR OVERHEAD DOOR NOUE PLAN 01/17119 BID SET
o RETROFIT FRAMING PLAN 1B PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA B
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1-0"
|
CONTRACT NO.: 8238
MEHNO:  4503500-170148.02
DATE: January 17,2019
pEsiGNED BY: DXC
DRAWN BY: MJE
CHECKED BY: DXC
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
SHEET CONTENTS
PARTIAL ROOF
c FRAMING PLANS
SHEET NO.:
A | B | D

o S-151
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25'-0" 25'.0" 23-10" @ 25'.0"
W W I 140" 60" 310" W 1
| | | 1 |
Lo
3.003 3.003 B ,Tr | e T e T S e L
: — - v 1 A T P DR eyt dol rese 4
994"~ T f99'_4"-'——“'_'__—_—_A—_—rr'——f'_—_“_—_ St
- = -~ ST - i - i - B L R N _ - B RS a 1 e v @GB;g?g ;
56" )16
1A PARTIAL GRADE BEAM ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)
& = 10"
18 19 20 23
O 25'-0" O 25'-0" O 25'-0" @ 25'-0" @ 25'-0" O
46" 180" 26" W W
| 1 * |
TOW . Tow
¥ loas | 104"
i 3.003 |
—_:—__*;—__—_7_———:——_—:————————i————j S a ;ﬁ - - - #OWV BT o S o L - = B — — ———— ———— First Floor
———————————————————————————————— —1 100-0" ' DR [ 100'-0" $
T — BO GB=96-0
= = = , = - - - - L T - - - - - = = - - - - - T - - - - - ~ 960"
1B PARTIAL GRADE BEAM ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)
& = 10"
@ 25'.0" @ 25'.0" @ 25'.0" @ 3.0" @
26" 20'-0" 26"
TOW | |
Y ora 7 A e .
| e 3.003 RN RS
| ] SR SR A LR S T AN S SR __J_J |+_71__§_%___%_§_7____——__ ______ r»f
) R e - L W e e T T S e - A T T T R s s — - -
T e o S e = o
ey o [
R ‘ - — — — — B 7 _ _ _ - - * - - - - B B — 4 BO GB-96-0
J 23-6" 20-0" |
1C PARTIAL GRADE BEAM ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)
& = 10"

KEYED NOTES

3.003 SAW CUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING GRADE BEAM, DO

NOT OVER CUT CORNERS.
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15| 16 @
11_2|v 231_1 0" 251_0!!

250" 050"
’ 11 1/2" 1534 v ’ ’
| 122 1/2" u\ 104 1/4" \ 9-6" 8-0" 7-6" -2 8-6" 40" 16" 6'-0" 310" | 25'.0" |
[ [ OPENING T OPENING OPENING 1 [
|
{P T.0. CORBEL 4]
176" |
i |
|
T.0. OPENING o T.0. OPENING
$ 108-0" {;Tbgj_g,PEN'NG 108'-0" 4}
OPEN
$T.O.GRADE BEAM | 7 , _ 7 | T.0. GRADE BEAM %
Pi 1o4-4" OPEN | ’ | | - OPEN B P SRR el s | B A
el o o ' '7 T
B — B $T.O.GRADEBEAM i ¥ B _ _ . E N B B - _ I N N N 7_ g B x N B B W
990" - T - R
' o | ol R |
1A PARTIAL PRECAST WALL ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)
1/4" = 1-0"
250" 250" 250" @ 250" @ 250" @
4 4 4 4 7 4
| 6'-1 3/4" 174 1/2" 1-5 3/4" 25'.0" | 4-6" 18-0" OPENING | 27'-6" | 6'-4" 18-8" |
$ T.0. PRECAST PANEL
120'-0"
PRECAST LINTEL PANEL
{;T.o. CORBEL T.0. CORBEL 4}
117'-6" 117'-6"
T.0. OPENING
115'-0" Q}
8" SOLID PRECAST PANEL
OPEN
$T.O.GRADE BEAM $T.O.GRADE BEAM T.0. GRADE BEAM 4}
104'-4" 104'-4" 104-4"
T.0. GRADE BEAM
— — — — ~—, T.0. GRADE BEAM | — = — - — — = T.O. GRADE BE',M\/,l, ¢ — — = — — — - Ea — - — 7100'-4"*¢ - — — - e,
$9§-_é-v & — _100-0" - 7 7 100-0
i L TSRS
_ - B ) ;- - _ - B V ‘77 . V V
1B PARTIAL PRECAST WALL ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)
1/4" = 1-0"
4 4 7 4 4
| 4-9" 34" 221/4" 14'-8 3/4" | 2w 20"-0" OPENING 26" | 25'.0" | 24" 8
[ OPENING [ ( [ "
{PT.O. PRECAST PANEL T.0. PRECAST PANEL 4}
120'-0" [ 120'-0"
PRECAST LINTEL PANEL e
{;T.o. CORBEL T.0. CORBEL 4}
117'-6" 117'-6"
T.0. OPENING )
114'-8" 4}
T.0. OPENING
108-8 1/2" 6‘5
OPEN ]
OPEN -
$T.O.GRADE BEAM > | T.0. GRADE BEAM 4}
104-4" 3 J 04"
$T.O.GRADEBEAM o e S ADEIREREL R
100-4" e - o o N T R 7 7 T S | o o 7 i o T T 7 B 7'7‘ L] 77771W¢

PARTIAL PRECAST WALL ELEVATION ALONG M (LOOKING NORTH)

1 C 1/4" =1'-0"

Mead

Hlunt

Mead & Hunt, Inc.

2440 Deming Way

Middleton, WI 53562
phone: 608-273-6380

meadhunt.com

L

|
,J KUENY ARCHITECTS, LLC

© Copyright2019

This document, or any portion thereof, shall

not be duplicated, disclosed, or used on any

other project or extension of this project
except by written agreement with Mead &
Hunt, Inc. Mead & Hunt shall not be

responsible for any unauthorized use of, or

alteration to these documents.

metro transit

L
7
<C
T
o
Z
O
=
O
O
<
L
Z
<
-
n
O
>
o
m
o
=
%
Z
<
o
I_
O
o
I_
L
=

CITY OF MADISON

1101 EAST WASHINGTON AVE.

MADISON, W1 53703

ISSUED
01/17/19 BID SET

CONTRACT NO.: 8238

M&H NO.: 4503500-170148.02

DATE: January 17,2019

peEsiGNED BY: DXC
prRawnBY:  MJE
creckepgy: DXC

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

SHEET CONTENTS

WALL ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO.:

S-231



@meadhunt.com.rvt

C:\Revit Local\4503500-170148.02-S-Central-2018 mark.elllis

1/11/2019 3:59:07 PM

GRADE BEAM GB1630

(SEE DETAIL 1/S-501)

ADD (1) ADDITIONAL STIRRUP
AND EXTEND FIRST (3) STIRRUPS
DOWN TO BOTTOM OF
THICKENED GRADE BEAM

T.0. GRADE BEAM GB1630 qy
100'-10"

 |=——— PRECAST WALL (SEE PLAN)

DESIGNED BY OTHERS

T.0. GRADE BEAM GB1248 65‘

1 '
I

(2) #6 BENT BARS.
CLASS "B" LAP TO BOTTOM
BARS IN GB1630 (HIGH END)
AND END ANCHORS

PER DETAIL 4/S-501 /
IN GB1248 (LOW END).

_ | ==

4

99!_0!!

(2) # 6 BARS X 3-0" LONG
(3 EACH FACE, 6 TOTAL)

WITH END ANCHORAGE

PER DETAIL 4/S-501

-——— GRADE BEAM GB1248

(SEE DETAIL 1/S-501)

I 24" 1-0"

GRADE BEAM

TO GRADE BEAM CONNECTION

1 9 3/4" =1'-0"

DOOR OPENING
8" | (SEE PLAN) , 290

I HINGE SIDE I

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

| |
I I
I I
I I
I I
< | o— SF1.5 SF1.5 — | &
5 I | o | I
o I | = | I
I | o | I
I L_{_______J I
I |
I s
| |

TYPICAL STOOP PLAN VIEW
15 7%

/ 12"\ AT OVERHEAD
(511 DOOR 5" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 4x4-W4.0xW4.0 WWF
SLAB SHALL RECEIVE BROOM FINISH

/11 AT PASS
\8$511/ DOOR #5 DOWELS AT 16" O.C. 18"
_ / AROUND PERIMETER g I7

( ‘ OF STOOP

- I | V' — i
I A T N COMPACTED GRANULAR
-‘ I | FLL FROMBOTTOM OF

e SLAB TO TOP OF FOOTING

« |=—— 8"CONCRETE WALL WITH
#5 BARS AT 18" O.C.
EACH WAY, CENTERED.

I DOWELS, MATCH WALL
: / REINFORCING SIZE,
NUMBER AND LOCATION

5.0' (UNO)

< GRADE BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

=== | ad -1 — 1-6"W x 1-0"D FOOTING
B ] (SF1.5) WITH (2) #4 BARS
1 —) CONTINUOUS
9
TYPICAL STOOP SECTION
16 172" = 1-0"

CAST IRON PIPE SLEEVE

NOTES:

1. VERIFY OPENING AND
LOCATION OF OPENING
AND PIPE SLEEVE WITH
TRADE OR SUB-

CONTRACTOR.

2. SEE FOUNDATION PLANS
FOR VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL WALL
REINFORCING.

DIAGONAL BARS:
(4) #5 BARS, EACH FACE

GRADE BEAM/
FOUNDATION WALL PENETRATION

17 oo

(2) #5 BARS x 4'-0" LONG
EACH FACE, TYPICAL

(2) #5 BARS EACH FACE,
TYPICAL

NOTES:
1. APPLIES TO ALL
OPENINGS WHERE 'A' OR
'B' IS GREATER THAN OR
@ EQUAL TO CAST IN PLACE
A CONCRETE THICKNESS.

3"
MAX

2. VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF OPENINGS
WITH TRADE OR SUB-
CONTRACTOR

REQUIRING
OPENINGS.

TYPICAL RECTANGULAR OPENING

IN CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
———— (2) #5 BARS x 4'-0" LONG

EACH FACE, TYPICAL

(2) #5 BARS EACH FACE,
TYPICAL

NOTES:

1. APPLIES TO ALL HOLES
WHERE DIAMETER IS
GREATER THAN OR
EQUAL TO CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE THICKNESS.

2. VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION OF OPENINGS
WITH TRADE OR SUB-
CONTRACTOR

REQUIRING
OPENINGS.

TYPICAL CIRCULAR OPENING IN

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 3. 20" MAXIMUM OPENING

UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.
TYPICAL CONCRETE
18 PENETRATION REINFORCEMENT
1/4" = 1'-0"

(I?_CONSTRUCTION JOINT
~_ 60'- 0" MAXIMUM SPACING L 60' - 0" MAXIMUM SPACING
I
CLASS "B" LAP I REINFORCING CONTINUOUS
% THROUGH JOINTS, TYPICAL
VS A ca_
T - |
TYPICAL
10 FOOTING CONSTRUCTION JOINT
3/4" =1'-0"
STD HOOK CLASS "B" LAP
TYP TYPICAL

TIC L T

BENT BAR AT CORNERS ||
SHALL MATCH FOOTING
REINFORCING

CONTINUOUS STRIP
FOOTING REINFORCING
(SEE SCHEDULE).

TYPICAL FOOTING INTERSECTIONS

LY v
CCONSTRUCTION JOINT
60™-0" MAX. SPACING . 60-0"MAX SPACING

|

CLASS I

LASS "B" LAP |
| NOTE:
| SIMILAR AT WALLS WHERE
| REINFORCEMENT IS PLACED
| EACH FACE.
I
<= — =

REINFORCING CONTINUOUS
THROUGH JOINTS

CANT STRIP (EACH SIDE)

TYPICAL FOUNDATION AND
CONCRETE WALL CONST. JOINT

12 =5
STD HOOK CLASS "B" LAP
TYPICAL TYPICAL

770

% CORNER BARS TO MATCH
- WALL REINFORCING . -
0 el
A ‘\ OPTIONAL WALL :
< CONSTRUCTION JOINT
O \
(N HORIZONTAL WALL 1l
1 REINFORCING k :
"Wll IIW"
NOTES:

1.VERTICAL REINFORCING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
2.FOUNDATION WALL LEDGE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
3."W" = FOUNDATION WALL WIDTH.

TYPICAL

13 FOUNDATION WALL INTERSECTIONS
1"=1-0"

EXISTING | NEW GRADE BEAM

'GRADE BM
T.0. GRADE BEAM 4}
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

NEW GRADE BEAM
(SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)

. (3)#5BARS X 16" LONG.
DRILL AND GROUT INTO
EXISTING GRADE BEAM
(8" EMBED)

——

TYPICAL NEW TO EXISTING

GRADE BEAM CONNECTION
1 4 3/4"=1'-0"

CONCRETE WALL (SEE PLAN)
' / CENTERED ON GRADE BEAM
o 7 DOWELS, MATCH SIZE,
: LOCATION, AND QUANTITY
: OF VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING

1/2" ISOLATION JOINT WITH
1/2" FLEXIBLE JOINT SEALANT
: — = AT TOP, TYPICAL

= 7 s

\ SLAB ON GRADE, TYPICAL

(SEE PLAN)

. |-~——— GRADE BEAM (SEE PLAN)

B HELICAL PILE WITH CAP
5 | L STANDARD HOOK
| =
LJ
TYPICAL
CONCRETE WALL AT GRADE BEAM
d fario
MASONRY WALL (SEE PLAN)
| ==/ CENTERED ON GRADE BEAM
DOWELS, MATCH SIZE,
GROUT FIRST / LOCATION, AND QUANTITY
COURSE ABOVE L OF VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING
SLAB SOLID DOWN 4
TO GRADE BEAM . 1/2" ISOLATION JOINT WITH
, 1/2" FLEXIBLE JOINT SEALANT
—— AT TOP, TYPICAL
< <
'f e \ SLAB ON GRADE, TYPICAL
Q > , (SEE PLAN)
|~ GRADE BEAM (SEE PLAN)
== :’ HELICAL PILE WITH CAP
5 (RIS STANDARD HOOK
LJ
TYPICAL
MASONRY WALL AT GRADE BEAM
6 3/4" = 1"-0"
|
EQ IEQ
1
T | Tl SEE DETAIL 6/S-501 FOR
| oh ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
| ' ABOUT MASONRY WALLS AT
a | A GRADE BEAM (TYPICAL OF 2)
= : I i e
. i | |
-~ . . e SLAB ON GRADE, TYPICAL
— QS I (SEE PLAN)
- ! 7
S A || = GRADE BEAM GB3630
. e , o (SEE DETAIL 1/5-501)
- T HELICAL PILE WITH GAP
c ' S EY R v | STANDARD HOOK (TYPICAL
It e (TYPIGAD
Tl [k '
TWO MASONRY WALLS
AT SINGLE GRADE BEAM
7 3/4" = 10"
PRECAST WALL (SEE PLAN)
—— DESIGNED BY OTHERS
1/2" ISOLATION JOINT WITH
1/2" FLEXIBLE JOINT SEALANT
AT TOP, TYPICAL
. T.0. SLAB
I:F___'_\I BRSO VARIES ¢
| j | -
! !
| |5 - T.0. GRADE BEAM S
sy Wl
| \ SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
Al } SLAB ON GRADE, TYPICAL
(SEE PLAN)
CONNECTION DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY
PRECAST WALL SUPPLIER
< GRADE BEAM GB1248
_ (SEE DETAIL 1/5-501)
E:[:;]: -
5 N HELICAL PILE WITH CAP
- b
!
LJ
TYPICAL
8 PRECAST WALL AT GRADE BEAM
3/4" = 10"

IN ADDITION TO TYPICAL SLAB
REINFORCEMENT, PROVIDE (1) #6 BAR
CONTINU<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>